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CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,

READ THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the following instructions before servicing your

refrigerator

1. Check the refrigerator for current leakage. 7. Before tilting the refrigerator remove all materials from
2. D prevent electric shock, unplug before servicing. on or in the refrigerator

3. Always check line voltage and amperage. 8. When servicing the evaporator wear gloves to prevent
4. Use standard electrical components. injuries from the sharp evaporator fins.

5. Don't touch metal products in the freezer with wet 9. Service on the refrigerator should be performed by a

qualified technician. Sealed system repair must be

e, Thiss ey ceies frosis, performed by a CFC certified technician.

6. Prevent water from spiling onto electric elements or the
machine parts.
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PTC Starting Type

Fin Tube Type
60 W (2EA)
40 W (1EA)
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3-1 DOOR

o Refrigerator Door

1. Remove the hinge cover by puiiing it upwards.

2. Loosen the hexagonal bolts attaching the upper hinge to
the body and lift the freezer door.

&N HINGECOVER

Figure 1

3. Pull out the door gasket to remove from the door foam
assembly.

GASKET

Figure 2

Loosen the hexagonal boits attaching the iower hinge to
tha hadu 4 ramaus tha eafricaratare danr Aanlo
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% Figure 3

2. Puii out the door gasket to remove from the door foam
assembly.

remove the door switch, pry it out with a slotted-type
driver, as shown in (Figure 4).

Figure 4

[4)]




3-3 FAN AND FAN MOTOR

1. Remove the freezer shelf. (If your refrigerator has an
icemaker, remove the icemaker first)

2. Remove the grille by pulling it out and by loosening a
SCrew.

3. Remove the Fan Motor assembly by loosening 2 screws
and disassemble the shroud.

A Pull it tha fan and sanarata tha Fan Matnr and Bracnka
“.run QUl W 1an and stparaic i ran witiorn and oraGicl
gt -
I / \
l/\ / GRILLE Figure 5
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Defrost Controi assembiy consists of Defrost Sensor and

FUSE-M

The Defrost Sensor works to defrost automatically. it is

attached to the metal side of the Evaporator and senses its

temperature. At 72°C, it turns the Defrost Heater off.

Fuse-M is a safety device for preventing over-heating of

the Heater when defrosting.

1. Pull out the grille assembly. (Figure 6)

2. Separate the connector with the Defrost Control
assembly and replace the Defrost Control assembly
after cutting the Tie Wrap. (Figure 7)

3-5-1 Refrigerator Compartment Lamp
. Unplug the power cord from the outlet.
. Remove refrigerator sheives.

. Release the hooks on both ends of the lamp shield and
pull the shield downward to remove it.

-

wW N

4. Turn the lamp counterclockwise.
5. Assemble in reverse order of disassembly. Replacement
hauillh et lha tha eama enanifinatinn ae tha Arininal
I.II.IIU IIII.IOI Vo UIc oaninic OPUUIIIUGI.IUII Ao uic wi IHII [{=1}
iAAaw N WAI_DC AN
\I\!Iﬂ.‘h. v U’U'LI_I"\}.

Figure 9

3-5-2 Freezer Compartment Lamp

1.U Innlnn refrinarator or disconnect power,

(i S

2. Reach behind light shield to remove bulb.
3. Replace bulb with a 40-watt appliance bulb.
4. Plug in refrigerator or reconnect power.

3-6 CONTROL BOX-REFRIGERATOR
1. First, remove all shelves in the refrigerator than remove

PP U ey [ . P R [ I, NP

lIIE rltﬁllil.]&ld.l.l)l’ COUTIre DUJ\ U!{ IUUbEIIIIIL] L SLIEWS.

GRILLE ASSEMBLY DEFROST-CONTROL

ASSEMBLY

Figure 6 Figure 7

CONTROL BOX

COVER LAMP
Figure 10

3-5 LAMP

Figure 8

D

2. Remove the Refrigerator Control Box by pulling it
downward.

3. Disconnect the lead wire on the right position and
separate the lamp sockets.

3-7 MULTI DUCT

1. Remove an upper and

lavarar Mam b cirmes o flad

el wap U)l' usin Iy anat

]
Yot P
screwdriver, and loosen 3 <
screws. (Figure 11) .
2. Disconnect the lead wire e ~
on the bottom position. o
P . Bl A
I
L 1l Figure 11
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4-1 COMPRESSOR

4-2-3 PTC-Applied Circuit Diagram

4-1-1 Role
The compressor intakes low temperature and low pressure

@ Starting Method for the Motor

gas from the evaporator of the refrigerator and compresses

thrs gas to high-temperature and hrgh pressure gas. It then

OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

- » o . V7N
deiivers the gas to the condenser. N--{8 83 .
4-1-2C iti N~ 0
-1-2 Composition
p PTC @ COMDREQQNR

The compressor includes overload nrotection. The PTC 2 Y ¢ (AN IRZAR Rubdhisinindad

T AR EeSTY BRAVRRS VYSRVS Yo I o (" HIMOTOR
starter and OLP (overload protector) are attached to the 1 ré\/vvv)—o—gj\ /blv.l =
outside of the compressor. Since the compressor is N ST Sﬁ:\\\ M
manuiactured 1o toierances of 1 micron and is hernmeucaity . 3\ 1 ¢ </
sealed in a dust and moisture-free environment, use Blomm N Y (|
extreme caution when repairing it. PTC STARTER SEALED
A 4 ALk L e DN - . - - o — . I':H'V“NAL
4-1-0 NOwe 101 usage Resistance Starter Capacitor Running
[4) DA ~nvafiil mat tn allaas avvar vnlama amd ~vvar A eea st Fiaure 12
1) DT LaltTliul 11UL U alluvw uvei-vuilaye ailu vuveir-cvulicrit 9
(2) 1f compressor is dropped or handied carelessly, poor

operation and noise may result. . .
(2\ 1lan nranar alastric aamnanants annranriata ta tha 4-2-4 Motor Restarting and PTC Cooling
\U} Voo PIU’JUI cicultilliv \JUIIIVUIIUIILO G'J'JIUPIIGlU w uic

Particular Compressor in your product.
(4) Keep Compressor dry.

If the Comnreceonr neote wot (in t
0 We LOMPressor §eis Wet \in i

environment) and rust forms in the pin of the Hermetic
Iermrnal poor operatlon and contact may result

—w.

humldlty, and solderlng flux don’ t contamlnate the msrde
of the compressor. Dust, humidity, and solder flux

contaminate the cvlinder and mav cause noise

COMmaminaiC uic Uynniuci ainl iiiay Lausc 1iviso,

improper operation or even cause it to lock up.

semiconductor starting device which uses ceramic

Illdldlldl CUI Iblbllllq UI Dcl I IUd
(2) The higher the temperature is, the higher the resistance

value. These features are used as a starting device for
the Motor.

$ 210180

€
Durign the starting operatron the PTC aIIows current
flow to both the start winding and main winding.

~

(1) It requires approximately 5 minutes for the pressure to

aniinlisoa lhafAava tla

YyuallZo vcivic

Q.

mmnressor can rvsta.rt
AN E Daladimm ~8 DTN Qlauviau ~mad M
SG-4-9 NTIALVII VI rF 1 v-oLuaiel ailiu vLr

(1) If the compressor attempts to restart before the PTC
device is cooled, the PTC device will allow current to
flow only to the main winding.

(2) The OLP will open because of the over current
condition. This same process will continue (3to 5
times) when the compressor attempts to restart unti
the PTC device has cooled. The correct OLP must be
properly attached to prevent damage to the
compressor.

Parts may appear physically identical but could have
different eiecitricai ratings. Repiace paris by part

nimmhar and madal niimhar llaina an inAaarrant nard
HIUIiuTH arnu imivuci Nniuimivci. voiliy aii mivuincut pait

could result in damage to the product, fire, injury, or
possibly death.

AN O RNl Snn 1t Sle e DTN Qs

4470 NULE 10Ul USINy uie riv-ouwarer

[1\ DA ~avafiil nat +a allaw Aavar_unlbana and AvAar_Anireant
\I} LT vaiciul 1ivtL WU alluvw uvcol VUILGBC alu uvoiTuulicli
(2) Do not drop or handle carelessly

{3) Keep away frrt g iiqui".

a
PTC materials may fail due
insulating capabilities.

( \ If the exterior of the PTC is damaoed. the registance

) IS Uarniaycu, uic 1 S Lo

value may be altered. This can cause damage to the
compressor and resuit in a no-start or hard-to-start

A m AL A

CornyuiIuvri.

(5) Always use the PTC designed for the compressor and

make sure it is properly attached to the compressor.
Parts may appear nh\lemnll\/ identical but could have

appeal sSical ul LU

different electrrcal ratlnqs Reolace parts by part
number and modei number. Using an incorrect part

A aiild in Aarmana A tha nradiiAd fiv initimgs Ar
\.aUUIU IUOUII III ualllayc w uic P uuul,l., IIIC, |||Ju|y, vl
possibly death.




4-3 OLP (OVERLOAD PROTECTOR) 4-4 TO REMOVE THE COVER PTC

4-3-1 Definition of OLP

(1) OLP (OVERLOAD PROTECTOR) is attached to the
Compressor and protects the Motor by opening the
circuit to the Motor if the temperature rises and .
activating the bimetal spring in the OLP. N | I

(2) When high current flows to the Compressor motor, the N ~

Bimetal works by heating the heater inside the OLP,

=Dy edle =1Ue

and the QLP nrotects the Motor by cutting off the

=T MRS AT VRS MY ey

current flowing to the Compressor Motor.

A o £l

i —
| \ &
| e —
p —
4-3-2 Roie of the OLP //ﬁ &
(1) The OLP is attached to the Sealed Compressor used %
for the Refrigerator. It prevents the Motor Coil from RO~
being started in the Compressor.
(2) For normal operation of the OLP, do not turn the Adjust
Screw of the OLP in anv wav. 1) Remove the Cover Back M/C.

(2) Remove the screw on Cover PTC.

(OVERLOAD PROTECTOR cross section)

Part
Customerpart NO- Name
0 weaiserg) Mo (@ Base, phencic N

v 30 FEYY m[:r” 31 EC'JE;E\ g @ {ruﬂnggq:ﬁ reiod) plalecl stee] ™~
B s e | vable amm support
charactongics \_ T lonaon @ Satonany ¢ Pt A\
i NUMDeT number A WA
" ST ™ (@ Heater support, piated steel el m
' {3) Healer, resistance aioy -
® Disc, thermostalic aloy —_— @zﬂ
@ Movable am, spring temper e
o R
(8 Contact, movable, silver on copper
(@ Contact, stationary, siver on copper 1 -
@ Slug, plated steel
@ Cover, poiyesier R Ui T~
(UL 94V -0 rated) \@\‘[
@ Pin connector, plated copper alloy
(To engage 2.3%2.65 mm dia. pin) \
@ Quick-connect teminal, brass,
confonTs 1o UL 310, MEMA
DC-2, DIN 46344
Figure 13 (3) Remove two Housings on upper part of Cover PTC.

(4) Take out the cover PTC from upper to lower position

like (D).

(5) Turn 45° in the direction of (2) and take it out.

(6) Assembly in reverse order of disassembly.
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— 6. TROUBLESHOOTING

6-1 COMPRESSOR AND ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

B Remove PTC-Starter (Reated Voltage VES >
1_> | Power Source. |2 oY N a o ERPPOONAN > 2>
I~ oM LOMpressor and =iV ! 7
meastre-voltage
between Terminal C of
Compressor and
Terminals 5 or 6 of PTC.
YES i
> No Voitage. —>» OLP disconnected? > Repiace OLP. —PI‘ 5
/
9] N B o PN P T
T _> UllebK bUlllIebllUlI —
condition. |
—>> Reconnect.
Amnliadd ..AILAA.A Ly AL . il L
Applied voltage isn't Advise customer that .
> in range of Rating —>» power supply needs to be > 5>
Voltage +10%. checked by an electrician. L
,X Ahanl Ahanl racictanme The range of resistance is between 1~50Q(OK) -l
12> | Check - Check resistance >3 >
|7~ | resistance of between M-C, S-C and Ve
o AA O m AA-a_ Ninan ~r ol Ranlan ~. ~. N
Motor VI-S in iviotor Open or shoit| mépiace
Compressor. Compressor ————> COI‘an’eSSOF _>{ M 4>—> 5>
. " " 7
45~9 Q >
ll,,‘\) Check —» Check resistance of ' 4>
Y resistance of two terminais in
Replace
l/ PTC-Starter. PTC-Starter. Open > P 3 &
PTC-Starter. —> y
N Not open ™~
RN LD B> Alhank raciatanaa of hae » 5 >
o4 neckK ULF. UIITUN TTololalive Ul Ltwu = 7
L terminals in OLP. Open or short ,
> MNeacle e AL D
- neplace ULr.
N - - YES YES
| 5> Check |_y,| Lhec Kk the power suppiy |_y.| Supply |y Did |__y.| Compressor
g starting s under ioad. voitage rating compressor is OK
(Compressor attemnpting itk 14N0/ Py
\™ Ladidid VVII.II IIU/O ou:ant s
To re-start after bemg off Replace the
for 5 minutes). B
/ NO | COmpiressor
| N
I | 1\
NO >

-



6-2 PTC AND OLP

Normai operation of

Separate PTC-Starter y| Observation value is

AR TAGAAT I

UOI HPITOoVI 1o

impossible or poor.

from

v ompres
ol \JUIII[J coovVl alivu

I YeYal-TaTe! EREAV//~Te1= 30 ol o,
rov/ouric . U 032xT OV /0

7@ FReTal

measure resistance
between No. 5 and 6

P

of PTC-Starterwith a
Tester.
(Figure 14)

Replace PTC-
Starter.

Oepdldle ULI" IIUHI
Compressor and check
resistance value
between two terminals | _
of OLP with a Tester. Open
(Figure 15)

]

f

s
0©

| \E
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)

h
&
)-O

’//

% Figure 14
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Check another

electric component.

Replace OLP.

yolls]
— W
N

Yo () of Figure 15




W Nat canlina at all
¥ Not cooling at all
S o T hankfnrnnoan chnarnr
bo[llpresso[ ~ .\JI ICUn 1vi U'.-'!CI Tonivit v . MNAatiaA
doesn't run. 5~ | incorrect resistance readings ateE
in the foliowing components
|
:
A Qinvtina Aaviaaa w Ch~arvt Anan Ar heallan
a. vial lllly UCVILCO — P VIl 1IVI |, Upcll, Ul VIUNCI 1.
Poorcontact
b.OLP o

™ or shorted.
¢. Compressor coil —— @ Coil open or shorted.

d. Wiring harness— - POOT contact |~ Replace
or shorted. [ indicated component.
V¥ Poor coolina nerformance
¥ Poor cooling performance
Compressor runs > Check staiting 3 Low voitage.
poorly. voltage
Vo) " PRy Ry [ m PP lualimie o~ 1| DAanla~a
| w | UITECK VOIIAUE dl - FOOI O DIOKET! OI w | MNnepiacte
[ 7] . . [ 2| > . .
starting devices. open contact. indicated component.
Nhhanls arivunind Slavario —~ L
* UITICUR CUTTeTIL nowiny 'h S hOI’Ied ||
in sub-coil of
Compressor.
La Check rating of OLP. 1——i Lack of capacity. |
Fan motor o - Wire is open or
e — | Check wiring circuit.  |—» "~ ™~ —
QUCSIT L Turi | Sroreu. I — -
| | Replace
i 7] indicated component
L Checlk Fan Motar L | COlI is shorted 4
Ll Check Fan Motor —>
or open.
Heavy frost buildup on »| Check current flow in 5 »{ Heplace
EVAPORATOR the following Open. indicated component.
components:
Cananr
VTIIoVI
Fuse-M
_ | Check current flow in o - | Replace
! the Defrost Heater. —1 Open —> Derrost Heater

-
N
1




6-4 SERVICE DIAGNOSIS CHART

COMPLAINT -  POINTSTOBECHECKED— | REMEDY
No Cooling ¢ Is the power cord unplugged from the outlet? ¢ Plug into the outlet.
» Check if the power switch is set to OFF, * Set the switch to ON
» Check if the fuse of the power switch is shorted. ¢ Replace the fuse.
« If the voltage is low, correct the wiring.

* Measure the voltage of the power outlet.

Coots poorly:

¢ Check If the unit is placed too close to the wall.
e Check if the unit is placed too close to the stove

ight

* Place the unit about 4 inches (10 cm) from the wall.
e Place the unit away f from these heat sources.

¢ Is the ambient temperature too high or
the room door closed?
* Check if food put in the refrigerator is hot.

* Lower the ambient temperature.

¢ Put in foods after they have cooled down.

* Did you open the door of the unit too often
or check if the door i is sealed properly”

* Don't open the door too often and close
it firmly

hd Ocl lllc COi

Foods in the = Is food placed in the cooling air outlet?
Refrigerator )
are frozen. = Check if the control is set to colder position.
* Is the ambient temperature below 41°F(5°C)?

* Is liquid food sealed? * Seal liquid foods with wrap.
forms inside s Check if food put in the refrigerator is hot = Put in foods after they have cooled down.
the unit. * Did you open the door of the unit too * Don't open the door too often and close

often or check if the door is sealed properly? it firmly.
Condensartion forms « Check if the ambient temperature and humidity * Wipe moisture with a dry cloth. it will disappear

in the Exterior Case.

of the surrounding air are high.
¢ |s there a gap in the door gasket?

T i
| temperature and humidity.
. F|II up the gap.

There is abnormal
noise.

¢ |s the unit positioned in a firm and even place?

* Are any unnecessary objects placed
in the back side of the unit?

» Check if the Drip Tray is not firmly fixed.

» Check if the cover of the compressor enclosure
in the lower front side is taken out.

* Adjust the Leveling Screw, and position the
refrigerator in a firm piace.
* Remove the objects.

* Fix the Drip Tray firmly in the original position.
* Piace the cover in its original position.

Chevk if the door gasket is dirty with
n item like juice.
!s the refrigerator level?
o Is there too much food in the refrigerator?

* Clean the door gasket

Levellng Screw.

e Pogition in the firm p!ace and level the

the door from closmg.

Ice and foods
smell unpleasant.

* Check if the inside of the unit is dirty.

e Are foods with a strona odor unwran

Te)
Are 100CS Wit a sStrong CCor unwrapp

* The unit smells of plastic.

¢ Clean the inside of the unit.

. \I\Irnp foods that have a stron

o
©OCCS Thatl have a streng

. New products smell of plastlc, but tﬁis

o Other possibie probiems:

Check if frost forms in Not
the freezer.

”| defrosting

The system

+Aam is faulty.
em. Is Taulty.

Y

Perform sealed

Y

Check the
Thermistor.

The operation of
» the Thermistor is
incorrect.

byblelll lepdll

Replace the

-

Thermistor.




6-5 REFRIGERATION CYCLE

-—" T i L A . AL ..
v o iroupiesnooting vnart
TEMPERATURE
CAUSE STATE OF STATE OF THE AF THE REMARKS
THE UNIT EVAPORATOR -
COMPRESSOR
PARTIAL Freezer Low flowing sound of A little higher * Refrigerant level is low due
LEAKAGE compartment and anrlgnrant is heard and than ambient to.a leak.
Refrigerator don't | frost forms in iniet oniy. temperature. * Normai cooling is possibie by
- cool normally. restoring the normal amount of
J; refri |gc|al it and |cpa|l in ig the leak.
>
© | COMPLETE | Freezer Flowing sound of refrigerant | Equal to ambient | « No discharging of Refrigerant.
I EAKACE ramMmnarmant anA ic nnt hanrd anAd fract ien't tamnaratiira o NlAarmal nnnlina ie nnecihla hyu
e MINNA \J\JIIIPGI.I Uit ariuvu o v ilicailu aiiuv 1ivoti ioii t lCIII’JUICAlUIW. nNuviiniai \.l\.l\.lllllu o HUOO I Uy
Refrigerator don't | formed. restoring the normal amount of
cool nnrmally refrigerant and rppairjng_the_leak,ﬁ
o | PARTIAL Freezer Flowing sound of refrigerant A little higher * Normal discharging of the
o | CLOG compartment and | is heard and frost forms than ambient refrigerant.
8 Refrigerator don't | in inlet only. temperature. * The capillary tube is faulty.
m cool normally.
w . . .
< | WHOLE Freezer Flowing sound of refrigerant Equal to ambient | « Normal discharging of the
& | CLOG compartment and is not heard and frost isn't temperature. Refrigerant.
2] Refrinerator don't cool. | formed
= Refrigerator don't cool.| formed
AMNICTIIDE DAanlina Anaratinn Clawrina antinA ~f rafricnarant I Avviar than a NAanlinAa Anaratinn raataria
WIVIOV T VI \JUUIIIIy Upclallull 1 IUVVIIIu QUUTIU VI IUIIIUUIGIIl LUVWCTI uiaii = \JUUIIIIH UVUIGUUII icowai o
CLOG stops periodically. | is not heard and frost melts ambient when heating the inlet of the
temperature. capillary tube.
o | COMP- Freezer and Low flowing sound of A little higher * Low pressure at high side
g 0| RESSION Refrigerator refrigerant is heard and ambient of compressor due to low
T o don't cool. frost forms in inlet only. temperature. refrigerant level.
Tm
moO . . . .
¢ | NO COMP- | No compressing Flowing sound of refrigerant | Equal to ambient | « No pressure in the high
% S| RESSION operation. is not heard and there is temperature. pressure part of the
om
=z no frost. COMpIressor.
¥ | eakage Detection

e Observe the discharging point of the refrigerant, which may be in the oil discharging part of the compressor and in a hole
in the evaporator.

. oo Check if frost ~ PR
Check It compressor YES f" A Lneck It ol
runs. >| forms in. No frost leaks.
Evaporator. A
or frost forms
i in intet only
A 4
Frost formed normally
Observe the discharged
Normai amount amount of Refrigerant.
| | | None or too much YES
A A 4 Y
M s s (] Faulty inject refrigerant in compressoi
VIvIswie vivy - - =
Compressor. and check cooling operation.
! ,

v ~ .
Check Compressor | “~109ged b

P
L »{ Gas leakage. |

Frost formed normally

(Find the leak and repair it)



v Generai Control of Refrigerating Cycie
NO. ITEMS UNIT STANDARDS PURPOSES REMARKS
1 | Pipeand Min. Pipe: within 1 hour. To protect The opening time should be reduced
piping system Comp: within 10 minutes. moisture to a half of the standards during rain
opening time Drier: within 20 minutes. penetration and rdlnv seasons une Deﬂ(:,‘lrdllorl of
VVcllUl II IlU lI < plpc Ib uallgcluua)
2 | Welding Nitrogen | Weld under Nitrogen To protect oxide | - Refer to repair note in each part.
pressure | atmosphere. scale formation. | - R-134a refrigerant is more
(N2 pressure: susceptible to leaks than R-12 and
0.1~0.2 kg/cm?) requires more care during welding.
- Do not apply force to pipes before and
after welding to protect pipe from cracking.
n Al ladl o £ £3 T £ 4 1 £ 4+ 4 H S | Ly
9 N2 SCdITU SO LJUIIIIIIII lIIU bUUIIU UI o protetct = 1riasc urevapurativl parts, mituocsint
paris N> leak | pressure relief when moisiure make sound when removing rubber
removing the rubber cap. penetration. cap, blow dry air or N2 gas for more
Sound: usable than 1 min. and than use the parts.
No sound: not usable
A [n PN #PWN s oommi o -.. AN AMmva dlamin AN cmniims b TA vamaaiia maaiad ioa
& neliye- EdeudLIUI VI, WIOIE iall 4v 1miruLtes 10 TeMmMove Mmoisure.
raion | time
CYCIB | e disssss b
Vacuum | Torr Below 0.03 (ref) Note: Only applicable to the model
degree equipped with reverse fiow
Vacuum | EA Use R-134a manifoid To protect mixing] The rubber pipes for R-12 refrigerant
piping exclusively. of mineral and will be melted when they are used for
ester oils. R-134a refrigerant (causes of ieak.)
oY Py kol Y 4N
vuuet IU proect n-ic
(Socket refrigerant mixing.
Plug R-134a manifold exclusively. | To protect R-12
refrigerant mixing.
5 | Refrigerant EA Use R-134a exclusively. Do not mix with | - Do not weigh the refrigerant at too
wwinimsbhin e~ Wiainhin~ allawianan:s Lo~ D_49 vafrinarant hat Avdnn Anld Aan Aavan
VVUIHIIIIIS VVUIHIIIIIU aluvval ive. L\Jy n-ic |c|||9 rari UL VI LlVUVU LUIU all alca.
Note: Winter -59 (77°F [25°C] is adequate )
Summer: +5 5g - Make Copper charging canister
(Device filling refrigerant)
Socket: 2SV Piug: 2PV R-134a
Note: Do not burn O-ring (bushing)
during weiding.
6 | Drier - Use R-134a exclusively for | To remove the
vanlanam ant D_4A2AA vafvimaratar maiatiiva franma
ropiavceliicti n-lrosa rciryciavi MVISWIC 1ol
- Replace drier whenever repairing | pipe inside.
refrigerator cycle piping
7 | Leak check - Do not use soa Defect in - Check for an oii ieak at the refrigerant

(D'c
(n'<
=
Qo
o)
@
@
-
o
=}

check. It may b

into the pipe by a

refrigerant leak
area.

leak area. Use an electronic leak

aiCa. LS SiClt Loar

detector if an oil ieak is not found.

- Tha alantranin laale dAatantar ic very
1€ CiCCUONIC 1Cak GCCC0N IS

sensitive to halogen gas in the air. It

Alan Anm AAada~d D 44400 [Tt 1 al=Ta Tay
aisSo Caii GeeCt N-1410 in ureumnane.

Practice many times before using this

ly‘pe of detector to avoid faise r‘eaumgs.

'
(&)



7-1 OPERATION PRINCIPLE
7-1-1 Operation Principle of IceMaker

Power On I
v _
Start Position H /\ * Adjusts EJECTOR to Start Position with power on
+—
i L LY
Ice Making _> .
* Waits until water becomes cold after starting the
Mode |/ e rkine onermtion no
J [ o nnandl IU \JIJGIC“IUI 1.
A 4
Harvest >
Mode I * Runs MOTOR to drop ice from the tray the ICE BIN.
v
b —\ , , ,
Fill I ) « Performs Ice Making Mode after supplying water by operating
) — the SOLENGID in iCE VALVE
\4 .
Park Position ! _‘/> « With the detect lever, checks if the ICE BIN is full.
s Y .
Test Mode » To operate LINE and SERVICE, press and hold the Fill Key
for 3 seconds. The ice maker will run through 3 stages:

Harvest— Fill —Icemaking.

1. Turning the Icemaker stop switch off (O) stops the ice making function.
2. Setting the Icemaker switch to OFF and then turning it back on will reset the icemaker control.

:--
Nl

|
gl
| UF

0O ooooop

40
1o =



7-2 CONTROL METHOD ACCORDING TO FUNCTIONS
7-2-1 Start Position
1. After POWER OFF or Power Outage, check the EJECTOR's position with MICOM initialization to restart.
2. How to check if it is in place:
- Check RIGH/LOW signais from HALL SENSOR in MICOM PIN.
3. Control Method to check if it is in place:
(1) EJECTOR is in place,
- It is an initialized control, so the mode can be changed to ice making control.
(2) EJECTOR isn't in place:
A. If EJECTOR is back in place within 2 minutes with the motor on, it is being initialized. If not, go to Step B.

o Lidl ulaLe Fa=0)

B. If EJECTOR is back in place within 18 minutes with the heater on (to control Heater on its OFF condition), it is being

Hializad 1§ aat ia mead fomedianienes A.-\An{- Ciarm O it Llaata
initialized. if o, it is not functioni ig. NMopedl oicp o with Heate

o

2. lce Maklng starts after completing fulfilled ice control and initial control.
3. The Ice Making function is completed when the sensor reaches 19°F(-7°C), 60 to 240 minutes after starting.
4. If the temperature sensor is defective, the ice-making function will be completed in 4 hours.

7-2-3 Harvest Mode

1. lce-removing control refers to the operation of dropping cubes into the ice bin from the tray when ice-making has
completed.
2. Ice removing control mode:
(1) Operates Heater for 30 seconds; then operate MOTOR.
(2) After performing Step 1 (to control the Heater on its off condition), Ice-Removal control will be back in place wthin 18
minutes. (Hali SENSOR sign = OV). ice removai is then compiete. Then change the mode to the water suppiy controi.
If this control phase fails to start, it is not functioning. Put the Heater and Motor in the off position. Restart every 2
hours. (Refer to fig.1)

NOTE : If the motor malfunctions and starts before the detect lever rises, MICOM regards the Ice-Removing phase as
completed. Water then starts flowing. To prevent this, MICOM doesn't switch to water-supply mode, but restarts the ice-
removing mode. If this happens 3 times, the motor is malfunctioning and you should stop the loads (Heater, Motor). Then
restart the Ice-Removing mode every 2 hours. (See Step 2 above.)

* Heater OFF condition
© Ice making sensor temperature is 50°F(10°C)

or more
@ Max. 18 minutes
1 i © After detect LEVER rises
on ! ] P
I
Heater | (.
off . [
:30 sect i 12ms
' < . | .
Motor : on : /Ice relrnoving
completion point
: off : K p p
1 110 sec. : !
Edl s !
]
\" |
Halic 010 |
! : ()% 1

<fig1. lce removing process=

—y
~J



7-2-4 Fill / Park Position

1. When Ice-Removing control (Normal Ice-Removing control, lce-Removing control for test) has completed, and the
EJECTOR is in place, this control operates the ICE SOLENOID by time check in the compressor enclosure of the

2. Water supply leve! is adjustable in levels 1-E by pressing the water supply control Switch and fill time will be determined
L I TRy i PR iy e |
Uy g seigcied ievel.
Water supply amount TABLE
STAGE TIME TO SUPPLY INDICATIONS REMARKS
—
1 6 sec. —
—
=
—
——
2 7 sec ——
==
o |
The water amount will vary depending
— . .
o o e on the water control Switch setting, as
J L oTL —
= weii as the water pressure of the
connected water line.
—
[
—
4 9 sec. pr—
=
[ |
_ ,
5 10 sec. —
o}

NOTE : Below is an example used by another vendor as an explanation of what is taking place.

Feeler Arm Drops
(Motor OnHeater OFf)

Heater OFFf thru

Ice Dumps

detection of Hall IC
(Motor OnHeater OFff) “Water Valve On({6~10sec

(Motor OnHeater Off)
+f jector Park

Stort Position

Detection zone for
Park position
(Motor On,Heater On)

Clockwise

211* 4osec Rotation

\E_jector stalls on Ice
.5 to 2min
(Motor On,Heater On}

Feeler Arm Rises e~
(Motor OnHeater Ond

-y



7-2-5 Function TEST

w

This is a compulsory operation for TEST, SVC, cleaning, etc. It is operated by pressing the water supply control KEY for 3 seconds.
It operates in the Ice Making mode, but not in the Ice-Removing mode or water supply process. (If there is an ERROR, it
can only be checked in the TEST mode.)

. If the water supply control

KEY is pressed for 3 seconds in the ice-Making mode (no matter what condition the Ice-
iMaking tray is in) the ice-Removing operation starts immediately. Water is not yet frozen, so water is poured instead of
ice. If the control doesn’t operate normally in the TEST mode, check and repair as needed.
4. After water is supplied, the normal CYCLE is followed: ice making — Harvest — Fill — Park Position.
5. When Stage 5 is completed in the TEST mode, minimize MICOM in 5 seconds, the time needed to supply water resets to
thna nroviniie otatiie in tha TEQT mndn
LR A= rJI LVIVUYD QUALUD 1T Uie 1 LT hivue.
Diagnosis TABLE
STAGE ITEMS INDICATOR REMARKS
— Five seconds after heater starts, heater will
1 HEATER — go off if temperature recorded by sensor is
— 10°C or lever is in up position.
— Five seconds after heater starts, you can
2 MOTOR — confirm that motor is moving.
—
—
— You can confirm Hall Ic detection of position.
a HALL IC (detection — P
of position) 1 —
— Two seconds after detection of initial
VALVE == . . .
4 = position, you can confirm that valve is on.
 —
= 1l i
HALL IC (detection — lYou can .qheck whethe{r hall is sensing Full
5 = ice condition. (If there is a full-filled error, the
of full-filled Ice) 11 g‘ fifth LED is not on.)
. Five seconds after fifth stage is completed,
6 reset Mark previous status on TEST mode the icemaker reset at initial status.
7-3 DEFECT DIAGNOSIS FUNCTION
7-3-1 ERROR CODES shown on Ice Maker water supply control panel
NO DIVISION INDICATOR CONTENTS REMARKS
Mark time to Display switch
1 Normal supply None operates properly
ice-Making r— o . Make sure that the wire
2 Sensor — Cut or short-circuited wire on each sensor is
malfunction = connected.
Ice Maker Kit — When ejector blades don't reach Defects of
3 malfunction gl park position over 18 minutes HALL IC/MOTOR/
=) since Harvest Mode starts. HEATER/RELAY
ERROR indicators in table can be checked only in TEST mode.

-y
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8.1 WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT

FILTER (on some models)

It is recommended that you replace the filter when the
water filter indicator light turns on or your water dispenser
or ice maker decreases noticeably.

After changing the water filter cartridge, reset the water
filter status display and indicator light by pressing and
holding the BUTTON for 3 seconds.

How to change the old cartridge.
1. Turn the shutoff valve off (house valve).*

2. Dispense water from the system to empty
the tubing (approximately for 50 seconds).*

3. Remove the old cartridge.
Rotate the knob of the cartridge counter clockwise.

&

When the cartridge is removed, it will click out of
place.

NOTE: There will be water in the cartridge. Some spilling
may occur through the hole at rear bottom side of cover.
You may use a cup or something like that to prevent spilt
water drop into food.

-20 -

Pull out the cartridge.

) VAT S\\\ | iy
7 I W Y/ 7

4. Replace with a new cartridge.

Take the new cartridge out of its packaging and remove

protective cover from the o-rings.

With cartridge knob in the vertical position, push the new
filter cartridge into the cover until it stops.

&

If you can’t turn the filter from side to side, it isn’
inserted. Push it in firmly and twist it into place. YEIPUMII

hear it click into place.

Using its handle, twist the cartridge clockwise about 1/4
turn. You will hear when it clicks into place.

)

DG



5. Turn the shutoff valve on (house valve).” 6. Flush water out from the system until air gets

eliminated and water start to dispense
(approximately for 60 seconds).*

e
£ A |

can also visit our website : www.Igappliances.com or call

A _ 07FF TAA _TAO0A1
1=Orr=r 19=1r<01.

*Steps 1,2,5 & 6 only for models with water dispenser.

8.2 WATER DISPENSER(On some models)

WATER DISPENSER 2.Tilt up the front of tray slightly and snap the ribs into the
holes to replace the tray.

Dispenser
Switch

I Push up

1 Push up the dispenser switch with a cup until you hear
click to get cold water.

Tray can be easily removed by pressing and pulling it.

Important: If no water dispensed when the refrigerator
is first installed, there may be air in the water line system.
Press the dispenser switch for at least two minutes to
remove trapped air from the water line and to fill the
water system.

-21 -



9-1 FUNCTION

9-1-1 Function

1. When the appliance is plugged in, it is set to 37 °F for the Refrigerator and 0 °F for the Freezer.
You can adjust the Refrigerator and the Freezer control temperature by pressing the COLDER button or the WARMER
DuUtLLor.

2. When the power is initially applied or restored after a power failure, it is set to the setting temperature as you set before
power off. (applied to DISPENSER MODEL)

DISPENSER MODEL

/ REFRIGERATOR TEMP  DISPENSER EXERESS WATER FILTER FREEZER TEMP
[ o o o F | [ = = o 'F ]
| V1A . Do B P bs == . VN )
\ COLDER WARMER @ LOCK 37 °F IS RECOMMENDED 0 °F IS RECOMMENDED RESET COLDER WARMER /
N V4
Control range : 32°F ~ 46°F Control range : -6°F ~ 9°F
0°C ~ 8°C 21°C ~ -13°C
BEST MODEL
/ REFRIGERATOR TEMP EXRRESS FREEZER TEMP \
e o s ST
[ (v) (A e - B v) (A )
S e
\ COLDER 'WARMER 37 °F IS RECOMMENDED 0 “F IS RECOMMENDED COLDER WARMER
Control range : 32°F ~ 46°F Control range : -6°F ~ 9°F
OOC -~ BDC _21 OC — _1 300

9-1-2 How to Change the Temperature Mode to °F / °C

1. The setting temperature mode can be changed to °F / °C by pressing and holding COLDER key of Freezer and COLDER
key of Refrigerator over 1 seconds. at the same time.

2. The initial setting is °F. Whenever the mode is changed, the LED lights are changed.

9-1-3 Dispenser Lock
1. Press and hold the DISPENSER LOCK button for 3 seconds to lock the dispenser.
2. When locked, the LED is off and the dispenser function is turned off.

3. Press and hold the DISPENSER LOCK button again for 3 seconds to unlock the dispenser. The LED will be on and the
dispenser will function normally.



9-1-4 CONTROL OF FREEZER FAN MOTOR

1. Freezer fan motor has high and standard speeds.

2. ngh speed is used at power-up, for express freezing, and when refrigerator is overloaded.

Cian, vrAl ananda ia 11anad fAr naanaral niirnAacac

al U OpTTUS 10 USTU VI YTliTidl puUilpuosco
n -~ AnaAlima amans thaa MDA Afdlan fvnnmnv fam mantav Alhanman fomma mAavimaal armaadd A lial
9. 10 ITIpI CLLINY Speey, Ui Nrivi VI IS 1TeCLel 1all Imoutur urialiye moini rnoriridal specu W riyri.
4. High speed (2700RPM) : Initial power on or load corresponding operation, express freezing.

Normal speed (2400RPM) : General working conditions.

5. Fan motor stops when rnfrignrnfnr or freezer door opens.

1. The purpose of this functio n is to intensify the cooling speed of freezer and to increase the amount of ice.

po
A T mmdlicmbm o mmm Liim k! mim e iam PR PR PR VR AP, PURFY P B ol Y P TITy oY W e of P-DUGY SRS Py [ | PR Uy S Ay g |
4. 10 deuvdle uiese IullblIUll lU pPress ll e XPress IGBLIIIL] Key aind e Lcu Will Wi UIN. 110S TUinCuoin will réimaiin actlivaiteda
fAr DA laws Tha firat thea v tha comoressor anAd Cvansar Can will lhka MAN Tha navi D41 bhativa tha feansar wasll lha
VI 2= 111o. 11T 1o u IIUU IIUUIQ uic vuiIl IIJ CooVIl Allu 1'ITTLCTI 1T all will v WIN. 1THIT TITALZ ] 11IUUIOD UIT 11TTLCI Wil VT
controlled at the lowest temperature. After 24 hours or if the Express Freezing key is pressed again, the freezer will return
to its previous temperature.
5. For the first three hours notice the foliowing cases:
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA II HALL DDA o . P R T T S
(I} \JUlllplebbUI dIIU |lee4w Id.ll (A1ar nrivi) con |||uuu>|y opeirdaite 101 uiree rnours
(2) If defrost starts during EXPRESS FREEZING, EXPRESS FREEZING operates for the rest of time after defrost is
compieted, when EXPRESS FREEZiNG operation time is iess than 90 minutes
[\ Ve T m) = -II I _.._.._ P N T | N s 1A N T T L /NNCQQ CNCCZINIA [ | I P D 25 N e -
II I:AI'HI:DD I‘nI:I:L G oper aies 1or more than S0 IIUlb‘b llll;' I‘hI:OD FACCZING will operdle 101 two 1ours

minutes aiter defrost is corupieieo and |t S‘Iaii operate for ihree hours
AN H EVDNEQQ CNECT7ZINND ia aalantad withi;m aaviam maimiidan afiar anmamvacanr hao atanmimad Hhaa Aamanmvacanr (Anmanmvacan~sy
\3) 1T EATNEOO TNELCAINIING 1S STCICULICU WILTTT STVEIT TTHHTNIULES altel CUITIPICoSVI 11as SIVppLuU, IIU VITIpPIressvi \bUIIIpIUbbUI
delays seven minutes) shall start after the balance of the deIay time
(5) The fan motor in it mpartment runs at higi i PRES NG .
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9-1-6 REFRIGERATOR LAMP AUTO OFF

1. To avoid heat damage caused by the lamp, it is turned off automatically when the refrigerator door is open for more than 7
minutes.

9 A pen Daor

1. This feature sounds a buzzer when the freezer or refrigerator door is not closed within 1 minute after it is opened.

2. One minute after the door is opened, the buzzer sounds three times each for 1/2 seconds. These tones repeat every 30
seconds

3. The alarm is cancelled when the freezer or the refrigerator is closed while the buzzer sounds

Frgefer Door Closed Open Closed
or Reifrigerator

Closed

Door 3 Tiim.es 3Times 3 T"mes 3 T'mes
.
i Il i i
| B A E—
— b >4 >< >
{ : : i 30sec i 30sec i 30sec
Within 1 min. 1 min.



9-1-8 Buzzer Sound

When the button on the front Display is pushed, a Ding~ Dong~ sound is produced.

[aid 4 EERt i S R Y =

(Refer to the Buzzer Circuit 8-2-4 No. 3)

1. Defrosting starts each time the COMPRESSOR running time reaches 7 hours

2. For initial power on or for restoring power, defrosting starts when the compressor running time reaches 4 hours.

3. Defrosting stops if the sensor temperature reaches 46.4°F(8°C) or more. If the sensor doesn’t reach 46.4°F(8°C) in
2 hours, the defrost mode is maifunctioning. (Refer to the defect diagnosis function, 8-1-13.)

4. Defrosting won’t function if its sensor is defective (WII’ es are cut or short cm‘uned)

—9=-1-10 Filter Replacement indication

1. In 6 months after the UNIT (refrigerator) is power on, or after 28,000 seconds of dispenser use, the water filter Indicator

LED (red coior) wiii be ON

2. When the water filter indicator LED is illuminated,

<

lliumin you shouid change the water filter. After this , you
filter button for three seconds and you will hear a ding-dong sound.
The LED will be OFF. This operation will indicate that the UNIT is reset to its initial conditions, so this process is restarted.

1. When the UNIT is power off, the Fresh Food and Freezer Temperature noiches, the filter elapsed time for repiacement,
the temperature mode (°C or °F) and the dispenser lock mode are saved in the EEPROM.

2. When the UNIT is power on, the MICOM will read the specified EEPROM addresses to restore the values indicated in the
previous paragraph.

Electrical parts such as COMP, defrosting heater, freezer FAN, etc. are turned on in the following order to prevent noise and
parts damage. Several parts are started at the same time at initial power on and are turned off together when TEST is

compieted.
OPERATING ORDERS
Temperature of Defrosting
....... 44 NOTC/AEOM A DNWED P NANMD IR CEvansar EAN
Seinsoris 113 r{4ov) Or rwywien n /2 second I INIE in 1/2 second I ITTLTI T MY
maore (when unit is newly NN I — Ml N Ml
more (when unit is newly ON e ON —_— ON
5 purchased or when moved)
=
o
° . . . . .
9 | Temperature of defrosting POWER in1/2 second DefrOStlng in 10 second Defrostlng
& | sensoris iower than ON — > heater ON —— > heater OFF
: 44 ')OEIA EoM\
2 1o \‘\'\J \J}
= | (when power cuts, SERVICE)
. raYayl Vin) R .. ™A l
in 1/2 second CUNIF in 1/2 second Freezer FAN
- r'aY 4 - raY Y
E— (0)) _— UN
[ o P R I L Toadkal la~dd P . N MAALND . . ;. s oo na TAAI
Reset {0 normai operatior 10wa1 10ada in 7 minute CUNIF in 1/2 second Freezer FAN
fram TEQT MONE ~ree - AR - rat V!
HUIN 101 Vv e urr —— UN —— UN

1
N
I

1



9-1-13 Defect Diagnosis Function

. Automatic diagnosis makes servicing the refrigerator easy.

y
2. When a defect occurs, the buttons wiil not operate; but the tones. such as ding. wiii sound.

3. When the defect CODE removes the sign, it returns to normai operation (RESET).
4. The defect CODE shows on the Refrigerator and Freezer Display.

DISPENSER MODEL
/‘,ﬁEFRiGEﬁﬁTOﬁ TEMP DISPENSER EXPRESS WATERFILTER  FREEZER TEMP \\
( v A L | === . . A N |
\ COLDER WARMER @ LocK 37 °F IS RECOMMENDED 0 °F IS RECOMMENDED RESET COLDER WARMER /

S—

——

|
|

(D Defect code signs

(2 Defect code signs

BEST MODEL
ﬂEFHIGEHATOR TEMP EXPRESS FREEZER TEMP \
1 N N | o= o= 5 | . N VAN 1
=ttt =$ IS
\ COLDER WARMER 37 °F IS RECOMMENDED 0 °F IS RECOMMENDED COLDER WARMER /
i —
1 1 1 1
| —  —

(D Defect code signs

(@ Defect code signs

ERROCR CODE on display panel
NO ITEM ERROR CODE CONTENTS REMARKS
® @)

1 Failure of freezer - cc c h R
sensor = : ut or short circuit wire

, | Failureof - - Cut or short circuit wi Inspect Connecting wires
Refrigerator sensor cr (=] utor short circuit wire on each sensor
Failure of defrost N

3 sensor E- =5 Cut or short circuit wire

Snapping of defrost heater

g c e When defrost sensor or Temperature fuse, pull-

4 '-a"c;”e of defrost [ M doesn't reach 8°C within 2 | out of Connector (indicated
mode hours after starting defrost. minimum 2 Hours after

failure occurs)

Failure of BLDC If there is no fan motor Poor motor, hooking to

5 FAN MOTOR at - - signal For more than Wires of fan, contact of
freezing [ i 65sec. in Operation fan structures to fan, snapping
compartment. motor or short circuit of Lead wire




9-1-14 TEST Mode

1. The Test mode allows checking the PCB and the function of the product as well as finding out the defective part in case of
an error.
N Tha tnat mada ia anaratad hu nracaina hwa hiittana at Nianlav nanal
. 111T LITOolL 111IVUT 1o upclalcu Uy 'JIUOOIIIy WU vuuwviio at LIIO'JIGly ]JC\IIUI-
N \AlilA tim dlam At manda o fiiimadinam Aaamdval lniiddanm o nAad vanAmmisan b A vanA it an dama Annrm \ aniimAla
Q. VVIHIC I UIC 1IeSL IMTIVUC, WIC TUncuorn CONmol butvurnt 1s 1ot recuyriicecu, vutl uic I‘;'bUyIIII.IUII lUII\': \UUU}J"'} S0UINuS
4. After exiting the test mode, be sure to reset by unplugging and then plugging in the appliance.
5. If an error, such as a sensor failure, is detected while in the test mode, the test mode is cleared and the error code is
displayved
L 4
8. While an error code is displayed, the test mode will not be activated
MODE MANIPULATION CONTENTS REMARKS
TESTA Push Express Freezing 1. Continuous operation of the
key and COLDER KEY of COMPRESSOR
| =ar Tarmn 4 41 Lo BN A PN T E PN A et~ £ 4o~ £ =y fan
rIcTcLer Toirip. at uic . ournurnuous vpciauurrur arec reccZet iaitl
anman dman Avian N N QTECDDIANMA NMAMDED MDA
>dlilie urrie over o O. QI CErFING VANVIFEN UrciN
anmma Al A Mafvmadimma Llasda. NCC
SECOUIuUS 4. velostlny reater vrr
5. Every DISPLAY LED ON
TEST2 Push Express Freezing 1. COMP OFF Reset if the
key and COLDER KEY of 2. Freezer FAN OFF temperature of the
Freezer Temp. at the 3. STEPPING DAMPER CLOSE Defrosting sensor
ame time over 3 seconds 4. Defrosting heater ON is 46°F(8°C) or more.
in TEST MODE 1 5. DISPLAY LED shows 222
Reset Push Express Freezing Reset to the previousiy setting before The compressor wiii
key and COLDER KEY of TEST MODE Start after a 7-minute
Freezer Temp. at the same delay.
time over 3 seconds. in
TCQT AANANCT N
ICO1 VIUDE £

NOTE : LED CHECK MODE: When the WARMER button in the refrigerator temperature control and the WARMER button in

the freezer temperature control are pushed and held for 1 second or longer, every LED on the display turns on at

the same time. When the buttons are reieased, the previous mode is restored.

* Freezer Fan RPM Variabie Check:

IV Tl B V4 = V4

in case the freezer fan is in operation when the WARMER KEY in Refrigerator and Freezer Temp. Controi are pressed for

more than one second at the same time freezer fan RPM changes. (for example if high speed, to normal speed or if
normai speed, to high speed for 30 seconds)

—~ea s

After 30 seconds, it turns to its orlglnal HFIVI.

WA mim e A VWATADIMT D) I/ A vnfilmimvmdas Tamain amcmdoal av AL Lomaen P T I N 1 T P i by s )
vviiern e vvAnivicn NET Ol reimnycerator ic Ilp COIuoI O Ol Ireeser Ic P. CONUoIL I uie (55 arrmnes nperawre s
status are pushed and held for 3 seconds or longer, It converts to Demonstration Mode

2. it shows OFF on the dispiay panei.

A lm dleic admdiin ~ll | ommda miim L [ i i I Fmim | Mmimmimmia | L la mdm )\

O. I S Stdlus, dil LOAUS die O (LOITIpIessor / rdrl / vdlirtiper /7 rnedler)
(Cvunan ia Namanatratinm MadAa tha vafvina h\.- I armn arttarmatin A fiinatian winvlea narmallhy anAd Aanm ha AarmaAanatrat
\I_VUII 19 weliiviiouauvll ivivue, uic l‘;lllyc wi I_GlIII'J auiwvliiaue vil idrivuavil waino IIUIIIIaIIy aliu vall yT uciiiviiouat

4. Exit the test mode and reset the display by pressing the COLDER and WARMER buttons

1

N

(o]
1




5V

15.5 Vdc

12 Vdc

115 Vac

9-2 PCB FUNCTION
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9-2-2 Oscillation Circuit

VS
=
— O
. 90
z =
3 > N
o) —
M M
MWL
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*L 1y
?Ilf e
[ —_

logic elements of the IC1 (MICOM). Be sure to use specific replacement parts, since calculating time by the IC1 may be

changed. If changed, the OSC1 SPEC will not work.

is restored after a

T IC, the MICOM will

RESE

not operate.)

(o0}
[Q\



9-2-4 Load / Buzzer Drive & Open Door Detection Circuit

Mo |
St/
I
Ly lon
CON1 . | U |#R
TN
PowER @ l: VA1
¥
1
ICE MAKER CoNZ g
! E—
l 7 VSB-12TB E] IC6
— E I e J i g
= 1 i 1 & 12l s L3t ST osa
Pt o ar i +
T s [( 5 1 i r Z
—ETQMFOTT Ij EI 13| o e E‘ 38”5
COOLING-FAN _I_ mﬂ
NN —Fr~o—Is gt ¢
DEF-HEATER FUSE-M L/ 8 uogl Y Wl
AR ) I |
(40 & 85514
= ° 1 BiR
WS o gl | | ICT1
(O Ji AR
)] BESREANST — g & J(MICOM)
' » 3 12 oHE = P37
—HVAIE-LNv—o—‘R-YqLVE coNZ ’
REFILTER
R DEFROSTING . __TCM ~_ VALVE
LOAD TYPE CONP HEATER LAMP POWER MODE | (DISPENSER
(OPTIONAL) MDL)
Measurement Location (IC6) NO.13 NO.14 NO.16 NO.12 NO.15
ON 1V or below
Condition
OFF 12V
s Y R W [ N B PP N SR I S |
L. Fdil Imowr urivi lg bl[bull. \IICU‘IIIB CoItipa iment Idrn)
T

—_

S
This is a circuit to perform a temporary change of

. This circuit prevents over-driving the fan motor by
sensing the operation RPM of the fan motor.

(SN

cutting off power applied to the fan

(@ part (o) part (© part
MOTOR OFF 2V or less ov 5V
MOTOR ON 13V~15V ov 2V~3V
=
BUS Kmnm|  [55, CON4
N 4';;3'1 R8T ﬁ” 5\
T i 1 T 3 M
55151 [396 X | o il Lo I
(DG /Fw) s {g = ! KTCMQBZIFFRHW /25V ? T223 | /\
L . ¢ . , 2 @) F-FAN
pf o s A
Tim 9
o 3 A —
(MICOM) ©/I W

is circuit makes standby power 0 by cutting off power suppilied to iSs inside of the fan motor in the fan motor OFF.
t speed for the fan motor and applies DC voltage up to 7.5V ~ 16V to motor.

motor in the lock of fan motor by




3. Buzzer Drive Condition Check

N
BUZZER Q
PQ272207PL—20C—2000 _ KRC106S
l 7\ l 21 [
P s — P14(PPG)
oL R=ANI
1KJ < — 77
1C9-1
P, MSESSXP 4G
. 19 112 P12
I‘(IU*J :_ N _: /7
2204 - 0 1A
ces |+ I
47uF 777 (MICOM)
/ZSVI_L (MITCOM)
_Condition Tone (Ding~Dong~) when the button on Alarm for open door -
Measure\ the display is pushed. (beep-beep-beep)
ment Location ™~_|
10058t  0.2s 10.1s! 2s : ' 05s ! 05s !
i - P Y7
_ 5V 5 5V — |
IC1 ((®) ; /) oV
ov. — { : ov— / —_
_ oV ' p63kz(Dings | 2.21 kz(Donas) | 0V — . ]
i 2.63kz(Ding~) ! 2.21 kz(Dong~) i -} i
IC1((®)) - (Ding L;A (Dong L; :2.63kz(Beeg | L OFF '// oV
4. Open Door Detection Circuit Check
\\_//
+_ CON6
63 R39+ f 2KJ ]
Pe7 s 1 b2y ° 15 ® FrEEZER DOOR
25 T —5——® SWITCH
/77 [ —
-
T csse CON5
P77 8 a RS6 E ) 13 N\
e 1 2K i &) REFRIGERATOR DOOR
IC1 CC19x G2l @) SWITCH
, \ 225 ] T o)
(MICOM) m —
T~ Manasisamant
wicasuiIciiicIit
Freezer/ ~——_ Location (PIN NO.63 & PIN NO.8)
Refrigerator Door
Closed 5V
Onen 0\
Open Qv




9-2-5 Temperature Se

nsor Circuit

\ /S
N—
- CONB
. TrA
R36x BL_ 215 2KE —
Pe4t—= T A - 12 0 | FREEZER-SENSOR
2KJ CE7 i -
oc12 - - TL+10uF A
29 | o o RKI ““ /snv [
o m R37x S 26AKE A 72" —
P65 o1 * A . 10—er>——
craz | 2KJ _ 5 yd 1_CE8 — | REFRIGERATOR-QENSOR
cerz L REFRIGERATOR-SENSOR
223 T T e [T s ) E—
P66 62 4 R38x $26.0KF 77 78 -
IC1 cora L I ¢ o Jeces, Lo | DEFROST-SENSOR
yaum NIFAN 2235 T Z:!Z/mv 7
(MTCOM) 7 e /]
#7

The upper CIRCUIT reads REFRIGERATOR temperature, FREEZER Temperature, and DEFROST-SENSOR temperature
for defrosting and the indoor temperature for compensating for the surrounding temperature into MICOM.

OPENING or SHORT state of each TEMPERATURE SENSOR are as follows:

Defrosting Sensor

POINT (C) Voltage

SENSOR CHECK POINT NORMAL (-30°C ~ 50°C) SHORT-CIRCUITED OPEN
Freezer Sensor POINT (A) Voltage
nfrinaratnr Qancnr PNINT (R \Valiana NE\ _ARK\/ n\/ B \/
m€ingeraidr sensol rUiiN g (&) VOilage V.oV 4.0V UV oV

-
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* The circuit shown below is the damper circuit to regulate the refrigerator temperature.

9-2-6 Refrigeration Compartment Stepping Motor Damper Circuit
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9-2-8 Temperature Compensation & Overcooling/Undercooling Compensation Circuit

1. Refrigerator Temperature Compensation —/
R17
10KJ 59
P63
RCRi
10KJ e
iC1
JAWIV_V_NWAY
777 (MTCOM)
Dafrigarator » Tabie of Temperaiure Compensaiion Dy adjusiing ine
nei IWI awvi . ) - - -~
—— - . resistance (difference from the current temperature)
Hesistance femperature Hemark e.g., If the refrigerator compensation resistance
(RCR) Comnaneatinn (RCR) ic channad from 10K (tha olirrant ragictanca)
(RCR) Compensation (RCR) is changed from 10K (the current resistance)
on e o e to 18K (the adjustment resistance), the temperature
10U N\L2 +£.0'U Lormpernsauori by L. o ’ . S '
e ; ; : 33.8°F(+1°C)
56 KQ +20°C raisingthe
temperature
33KQ +1.5°C A
18 KQ +1.0°C T
12KQ +05°C 1
10KQ 0°C Standard Temperature
82KQ 0.5°C Compensation by
lowering tha
5E6KQ 1.0°C lowering the
temperature
3.3KQ -15°C I
2KQ 20°C 1
A7N O _n o '
i F AV T o) v A\
N Tha tamnaratiira namnancatinn far vafrinavratar namnarimant ie in tha fallawina tahla-
e 111G LWIIIPGI awtuu e UUIIIFGI IDAUIVIE IVI 1GI1 lgcl awwvi \:Ulll.-lul LIIIGIIL 1O 11 UIC 1viIiIvywnl Is wawvic
Revised reisance
—_ 470Q | 2kQ | 3.3kQ | 5.6kQ | 8.2kQ | 10kQ | 12kQ | 18kQ | 33kQ | 56kQ | 180kQ
Present esistance
No 0.5°C i°C 1.5°C 2°C | 25°C 3°C 3.5°C 4°C 4.5°C 5°C
470Q |change| Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up
n oM LN n com 40M 4 oM noM N com noM n com AOM A oM
V.0 U N V.0 U | I 1.0 U c v £.0 U o v 9.0 U 4 v “4.0 U
2kQ Down [Change | Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up
1°C | 0.5°C No 0.5°C 1°C | 1.5°C 2°C | 25°C 3°C 3.5°C 4°C
3.3kQ | Down | Down [Change up Up up up Up Up Up up
4 oM 40M n com L P n rom 40M 4 oM nNnom N oM nom n rom
1.0 U v V.o LU NO V.o U v 1.0 U < U .0 U o v 0.0 U
5.6kQ | Down | Down | Down [Change| Up Up Up Up p Up Up
2°C 1.5°C 1°C 0.5° No 0.5°C 1°C 1.5°C 2°C 2.5°C 3°C
8.2kQ | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change| Up Up Up Up Up Up
Refrigerator 2.5°C | 2°C 1.5°C 1°C 0.5°C No 0.5°C 1°C 1.5°C 2°C 2.5°C
DMNAD\ 4Nk NAvans NAvas NAvans NAvs NAvans Nhan~a I~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~
\nwn) 1UNMZ ouwiI i uvwi i uUwWI I ouwIli uUwiI i wiiariyc Up Up Up Up Up
noN [~ Tal noN 1 EoN 10N n goNn NaA n goN 410N 41 EoN noN
v v o.J v o v .o v LI V.J v NU V.J v LI ) 1. W o v
12kQ | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change| Up Up Up Up
3.5°C 3°C 2.5°C 2°C 1.5°C | 1°C 0.5°C No 0.5°C 1°C 1.5°C
18kQ2 | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change| Up Up Up
4°C | 3.5°C 3°C 2.5°C 2°C | 1.5°C i°C 0.5°C No 0.5°C i°C
33kQ | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change| Up Up
45°C | 4°C 3.5°C 3°C 2.5°C | 2°C 1.5°C 1°C 0.5°C No 0.5°C
56kQ | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change Up
5°C | 45°C 4°C 3.5°C 3°C | 2.5°C 2°C 1.5°C i°C 0.5°C No
180kQ | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down | Down |Change
NOTE: This circuit is designed to input the necessary temperature compensation values into the MICOM. This adjusts the
refrigerator temperature, which is different in each model.

n2
-99 -



9-2-9 Key Button Input & Display Light-On Circuit

» The circuit shown above determines whether a function control key on the operation display is pushed. It also turns on the
corresponding function indication LED (LED Module) SEVEN SEGMENT DISPLAY (SEVEN SEGMENT DISPLAY

 Yata TR T = N

MODULE). The drive type is the scan type
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9-4 TR OOoTHl

NG

If less than 7 minutes pass
after compressor shuts off,
don’t press the KEY and
wait.

PH INDICA CHECK CHECKING METHOD CAUSE SOLUTION
POWE 1. The whole . FREEZER/ Check if FREEZER/ POWER SOURCE is poor. Check outlet Voltage.
is poor LED/SEVE REFRIGERATOR. REFRIGERATOR DOOR IS
DISPLAY OPEN and check display.
2. DISPLAY . If LAMP is dim. Check visually. Applied voltage error. Use boosting TRANS.
SEVENS . The connection of Check connection of CONNECTOR connection Reconnect CONNECTOR.
DISPLAY| the MAIN PWB CONNECTOR. is poor.
abnormally CONNECTOR. TRANS FUSE is open. Replace TRANS.
CcooLl NOC 1. If the COMPRESSOR USE TEST MODE1 COMPRESSOR locked or Replace COMPRESSOR.
operate. (forced COOLING). blocked.

OLP, PTC is poor.
COMPRESSOR RELAY is

Replace OLP, PTC.
Replace MAIN PWB.

poor.
THE CONNECTING WIRE Check the connection of the
is poor. black wire of the MAIN PWB

CONNECTOR (CON2).

. If refrigerant is leaking.

Measure the amount of frost
sticking on EVAPORATCR
and the surface temperature
of the condenser pipe.

Refrigerant leakage.

Replace the leaking part and
replace any lost refrigerant.

FREEZER
TEMPERAT
incorrect

—_

. If FAN MOTOR

operates.

USE TEST MODE1
(forced COOLING).

FAN MOTCR is poor.

Replace the FAN MOTOR.

CONNECTING WIRE is poor.

Certify the MOTOR and the
connection of the black wire
of the MAIN PWB
CONNECTOR (CON2).

. If DEFROSTING

Check the amount of frost

DEFROSTING is poor.

See DEFROSTING

SENSOR.

is normal. sticking on the EVAPORATOR . is poor.
. If SENSOR Check the resistance SENSOR RESISTANCE is Replace SENSOR.
is normal. of the Refrigerator poor.

. Door Line contact.

Check the seal when
the door is closed.

Door liner damaged.

Replace door liner.




PROBLEM INDICATED BY CHECK CHECKING METHOD CAUSE SOLUTION
COOLING is poor. If REFRIGERATOR . fFREEZER TEMPERATURE | Checkis FREEZER Make sure the
TEMPERATURE is normal. TEMPERATURE is too low. DOOR isattached.
is toa low. . If amount of cool air from Make sure that the amount FAN MOTCR is poor. Replace FAN MOTOR.
FAN MOTOR is and speed of cool air are Passage of cool air Remove impurities.
sufficient. sufficient by touching the is blocked.
check supplied on the EVA frozen. See DEFROSTING is poor.
REFRIGERATOR.
. Door Line contact. Check door seal when Door liner damaged. Replace Door liner.
door is closed.
DEFROSTING is NO DEFROSTING. . If HEATER emits heat. USE TEST MODE2 HEATER disconnection. Replace HEATER.
poor. (forced DEFROSTING).

TEMPERATURE FUSE
disconnection.

Replace TEMPERATURE
FUSE.

Connection is poor.

Check EVAPORATOR
connection and wire of MAIN
PWB CONNECTOR.

DEFROST-SENSOR is poor.

Replace DEFROST-SENSOR.

HEATER RELAY is poor.

Replace RY3 of MAIN PWB.

. If DRAIN PIPE: is

Check DRAIN PIPE.

DRAIN PIPE is blocked.

Remove ice and impurities.

DEFROSTING.

SENSOR is connected.

blocked. Check HEATER PLATE
resistance.
. If ice remains after Make sure that DEFROST Connection is poor. Reassemble the

DEFROST-SENSOR.

Make sure that FREEZER /
REFRIGERATOR DOOR s closed.

DOOR does not close
properly.

Reassemble DOOR.

Replace GASKET.

N
™



9-5 MAIN PWB ASSEMBLY AND PARTS LIST
9-5-1 Main PWB Assembly
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9-5-2 Replacement Parts List

P/NO IDESCRIPTION

6870JB8087C  |PWBCPCB)
61763B2612A—]

6170JB2012B Tl ,SMPSICOIL
6630AR9106A
| 6630ARST06D
2300800071 [R (CIRCY,V ] 25 2.5M JAME CONG
66308 CONNEC ONNECTOR (CIRC),WAFER E 7! MP_4P 2.5MM STRAIGHT S |AMP CON7
L} UISK655100A IC,SANKEN [STR— 6551 SPIN BK SMPS 2,4PIN FORM |SANKEN 2
01ZZJB2024Q _|IC.DRAWING TMP87CK40AN 64PIN.SDIP BK KS-PJTIMASK] [TOSHIBA IIC1(=017Z JB2024R>
01TO721000A IC, TOSHIBA TLP721F 4P BK PHOTO COUPLER TOSHIBA IC3
|15 | OIKE431000A ICKEC 1A431 3 Pl = KEC IC4
|16 | KEC IA7805PT — = — — KEC IS
7 N65083AF 20S0P LED DRIV C
AR s KIDGS0830F 20STP LED JRIVER. leg T
15 | OISTLMIONA N STANDARD LOGIC IS45£3rD 20 271D CONVERT ITSUBISH i)
EC KIA7042P 3P BK RESET - JKEC [C7
0ITO777400A IC.TOSHIBA ITA7774AP 16.SDIP BK DRIVE.IC STEPPING M ITOSHIBA 11
OIRH934600D IC,ROHM BRO3LC46RF-W 8PIN SOP BK EEPROM ROHM c8
6920000001A RE [ALE1SB12 MATSUSHITA 12V 16A 15.6V lA NAIS Y2
6920AL. A L [ALZ12B1 A 1 NA' -
69c0JBcU0SA __ [RELA GOS-1 LMRLN ieV 3A ce/V 1L LMRON 4
| 6920JB2007A  |RELA [VSB-12TB TAKAMISAWA DC12V 60MA 250V IC FUJITSU 1
T 5
6920EC2001A  [RELAY ALD112 NAISCTHAILAND) 250V~ 3A 12V 16.6mA 1A NAIS =
M@Aﬁm I%URMHZ TP IMORATA———Inser
6102JB8003A  [VARISTOR INR14D271 ILJIN UL/VDE TP 270V [ILJIN VA
6102JB800IB  [VARISTOR INR14D621 ILJIN UL/VDE BK 620V IILJIN VA
0DR107009AA RECTIFIERS DELTA D1,02,D5,D6
ODRSAQ0070A CTIFIERS [SANKEN D3,D4
| 33 | ODB360000AA  |DIODE,RECTIFIERS D3SBAG0 BK SHINDENGEN 600V _4A SHINDENGEN |BD1
[ 34| 6102W5V006A [VARISTLI INR14D331K ILJIN UL/CSA/VDE BK ILJIN V
35 4 APA 450V 207 BULK SNAI [€] Cl
¢ | OCE4/6BKA38  ICAPACITIR,FIXED ELEC SAM WHA C!
Luu/bﬂsa'ﬂ CAPACITOR,FIXE! AM WHA Cl
[T CAPACITOR,FIXE AM WHA C
39 CESS?VUETB CAPACTTOR,FIXE ISAM WHA CE:
40 | OCE227BF638  [CAPACITOR,FIXE! CES
41 | OCEPP7BHE38  [CAPACTTOR,FIXE! CE1
% ILLJUJDRDOO LAFALL | UK, RE LQ.P' WA
45| OCE476BHO38  [CAPACITLUR,FIXED El [SAR WHA
44| OCE106EK638 CAPACITOR,FIXED E| SAM WHA
451 OCH1471K562 CAPACITOR FIXED C URATA
61 ocKan100510  ICAPACITOR FINED G 550, MORATA sy
47 | 0CK104DK94A ICAPACITOR,FIXED CERAMICCHIGH DIELECTRIC) 100NF 2012 S0V R/TP (GRM40X7R104KSO0PE> MURATA 'Eg~c‘:7
48 | OCK10P0K519 EEﬁEEE Eéff ffffffffff& E{Etff{ffff gggggi ng E Z ifff MURATA CC1Z
49 | 0CK223DK96A  [CAPACITOR,FIXED CERAMICCHIGH DIELECTRIC) 1 ,—c0% R/TP X7R MURATA D.IG,CCIB[CCW
S| OCREe30K343 _ [CAPACLTOR,FIXED CERAMICHIGH DIELECIRIC) |EENF S0V ZF TAse HURATA CCie~CCio
St | 0CK102DK96A CAPACITDR FIXED CERAMICCHIGH DIELECTRIC) |1NF 2012 S0V 804,-20/ R/TP X7R MURATA %E;ilj
] LM N PTLKTIF CM1, CM2
0 LM PILKF
54| 0CQ4732Y430 [CAF LM SAM WHA CM3
[ 55| 0CR2241N630 __[CAl LM [0.22UF D 100V M M/PE NI R [SAM WHA [CM4
56| 0CQRP3IN409 Al El 10.022UF D 100V J PE TP ISAM WHA ICMS
57 ISTOR,FIXET L DE FILI .007Z TASZ RT,Cl ANG
58 SISTOR FIXE AL_OXTDE FIL| ART,C
57| URS0L01J609 RESIS TUR,F IXED ME 1AL OXIDE F LM SHART,CHONT ANG I
60 RESISTOR,FIXED METAL OXIDE FILM ART,CHOHYA ICP
61 | 0RSS5602K641  [RESISTOR,FIXED METAL OXIDE FILM SMART,C ANG R3
€21 op Jeonoue7>  IRESISTOR METAL GLAZENCCHIP SMART,C! ANG R19~R26 R29
63| O0RDS603H609 %E?IS OR,FIXED CARBON Cl
64] ORDIS01H609 RESISTOR,FIXED CARBON FILM
65| ORDI000G60S  [RESISTOR,FIXED CARBON FILM 00 / 2
[ RESISTOR,METAL GLAZED(CHIP) .007
67| 0RH4701L622  IRESISTORMETAL GLAZED(CHIP) 4.7K THM 1/8 W 2012 5.00% D
68| ORH1002L622 _ |RESISTOR,METAL GLAZEDCCHIPY ]FK qmj 1/? W nga Eggz D
691 0R I033DEE72  IRESISTOR,FIYED CARBIN FILM 33 TTHM 1/8 W 57 2012 R/TP
70 | ORDI001G609 ]

1330 fHM 1/8 W 20i2 5.00% D
JiM OAM 1/6 W 20ic 0.00%4 D

I&.ZK OHM 1/4 V 1‘007 TASE
26,1 OHM 174 \J 1.0

RESIS

79| ORD4701G609  [RESISTI

Ras
[R4,R30,R33,R50,R57~R62,R66
RT.CHIHYANG  [R73~R16,R53

80| ORJ6B00E672  [RESISTOR,METAL GLAZED(CHIP)
B | 0RDI002G609 [OR.FIXED CARBON FILM
B2 ORH1801L622 RESISTOR,METAL GLA CHIP)
©9] URDE/0cGe03  RESIS CARBON FiLi /4 W S SMART,CHOHYANG [
84| O0RD4702G609 RESIS’ CARBION FILM /4 W_5.007 TASZ SMART,CHOHYANG =
85| ORJGINIE4A72 __ IRESIS METAL FILM 78 W/ 1% 2012 R/TP ROHM L1
S £ LFILM 2 RrHM RLZ
TOR,METAL GLAZEDCCHIP) E HM RS54
STOR,BIPOLAR KEC Q5
6TR31S80SA8  TRANSISTOR T [ 13,06
0TR31580944 TRANSISTOR Ci8iSIKEC [KEC 04
OTRKEB0016A  [TRANSISTOR,BIPOLAR 0723 S0V_100MA

i y TR106009AC
3
6210JB8001A
(3]

| 6854B50001A |
| 6854BoU00TA [JUMP WIRE

6854B50001A [JUMP_WIRE 0.6MM 52MM TP TAPING SNCIOMM)
6854B50001A [JUMP WIRE 0.6MM S2MM TP TAPING SNCIOMM)
6200JB8004A  |FILTERCCIRC),| EMC CV940050 TNC BK

6200JB8007X _|FIi TERCCLRC),E
OLRi001/M4F 0 INDUCTOR,RADIAL LLFu'J
UFM?OUIBGIEA [FUSE,FAST BLﬂy\vI

D |BUZ, P 20
4920JB3007A  [HEAT SINK [23.3%17%25 DRIVE IC STR

1SBF0302418 _[SCREW TAP TITECS),BINDING HE +D3,0 L 8.0 MSWR3/FZY EED IC2
; = -
[105] 4511 , A TAISUNG =
=2 : B R

110 | 93333105 IFLUX 15Gi0.629-0.830 KUREA F.H-206 KORT -

no
-99 -



9-5-3 PWB Assembly, Display, And Parts List

Dispenser Modei

[ i CON101 | | CON102 |
_ — — 1 /& R s o T

| P o, 0 60 0w o7 5 0 0w Lice P —
| % % 8 | uee 8 | Lo r.ll% %
| SWI03 Swio2 SWio1 . & & @ S . & & @ Swio7 Swios SWios
L SEo101 103 SEo102 Li0s

o |P/ND DESCRIPTION SPEC MAKER REMARK

1 | 6870JBB0S0A PWB(PCR) KS=PJT DISPENSER DISPLAY DOO0 SAN =

2 - - - —

3 | 6630JB800SD WAFER SMAW250-11 YEON HO CON101

4 | 6630JB8004U SMAW250-06 CON102

S | 6600JB800SA SWITCH,TACT KPT-1105A KYUNG IN P ine

6 | 6600RRT002K JTP1230A JEIL 12V DC S0MA JEIL Swibe™wy

7 6600JB8004A TACT S/W PT-1109R YUNG IN Sw101,SwW107

8! - TACT S/W (PT-1109G CYUNG IN Swige

S | 6327JB800iA DISPLAY LED ASSEMBLY LN4023-13EWRS GREEN 2.1V 1.7MCD |LEDTECH SEGL,SEGE

10{ ODLLEOOSSAA LED LT8323-41-BCN 2.1V D3 TP GREEN L102~105

11 | 0DD414809AA DIODE,.SWITCHING 1N4148 26MM PYUNG CHANG [D107~113

12| 0DD400400A 1N4004 DELTA D101~106

13; 6854B50001A JUMP WIRE 0.6MM S2MM TP TAPING SNCIOMM> = J01~06,J08~13

14| SV WF0120000 SOLDERCROSIN WIREY RSO [D1.20 HEE SUNG =

15| 49111004 SOLDER,SOLDERING HE63A - -

16] 59333105 FLUX SG,0.825-0.830 KOREA F.H-206 KOKT -

Ract MAaAdal

DESL vioaei
e { costor | } costoz {
| — = = = = @ oz = = ~ @" g——d
| Il Il ==y Yoe, =y = ] e Il Il
| ‘EWN Emoz ol &, L, @ 1% O, & L, @ ‘Emm Em“
l SEGI01 o2 SEG102 Les

No IP/NO DESCRIPTION SPEC MAKER REMARK

1 6870JB8090A PWB(PCB) KS-PJT DISPENSER DISPLAY DOO SAN -

2 - - - -

3 6630JB800SD WAFER SMAW250-11 YEON HO CON101

2 | 6630JBR0040 SMAW250-06 CON102

S 6600UB3005A SWITCH,TACT KPT-1105A KYUNG IN SW102~105

6 | 6600RRT002K JTP1230A JEIL 12V DC SO0MA JEIL

7 | 6600JB8004A TACT S/W (PT-1109R YUNG IN SW106

8 - TACT S/W PT-1109G YUNG IN

S | 6327.B8001A DISPLAY LED ASSEMBLY L NA023-13EWRS GREEN 2.1V 1,7MCD | EDTECH SEGL,SEG2

10 ODLLEOOSSAA LED LT78323-41-BCN 2.1V D3 TP GREEN L102~105

11 | 0DD414809AA DIODE,SWITCHING 1IN4148 26MM PYUNG CHANG ([D107~113

12| 0DD400400A 1N4004 DELTA D101~106

13! €854BS0001A JUMP \WIRE 0.6MM 52MM TP TAPING SNC10MM) - J01~06,J08~13

i4] SVWF3§i200600 SOLDER(ROSIN WIRE) RSO |Di.20 HEE SUNG -

15[ 49111004 SOLDER,SOLDERING HE63A - -

161 59333105 FLUX SG;0.825-0.830 KOREA F.H-206 KOKT -




ni
| g ! B3 L
e ] S i W] T e "
5 720 2 im e T e "
I m A o 2 & —~ Bl
i | B & o T
T o pe , W WA
x 1enf—n Z
SR el o e HEERE |
iy | % ol AT 7T E—— 35
o LB > e 2
Al ( Ic3-1
5] st T
I [ —
lon
i+
CON1 [ i
1 I'\‘ By o5 5V
1L H o BB [racsh—+ g4l ven,
— 1+
L - L f::'_'J-_ ZZope
tur' e 1 1 32| vss
I /é‘,(_,v 54| Vass
L_26TEST
ICE MAKER
[ H :
71 bl =
L] Vs8-1218 HI’(;%'
s Sl
s 51 | 1l ls 2$< 37 .,
1l 3 < S P34
o COMP 1 RYZ
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18KJ +°C
12KJ +05°C
10KJ 0'C
8.2KJ -05°C
5.6KJ -1
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4700 ~25°C
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10. EXPLODED VIEW

AACC DADTO
CAoLE PFARITO

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

(i038) L

. &

. yED

= ’/

R

>
U
2 G

S
)

* . 0N some mode]s



#EV#

FREZZER PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

* . On some models



#EV#

REFRIGERATOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

45

LRDC22731WW
LRDC22731ST
LRDC22731TT
LRDC22731SW
LRDC22743ST
LRDC22743TT
LRDC227435W



#EV#

REFRIGERATOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

LRDN227111T
LRDN22711SW
LRDN22720BQ
LRDN22720WW
LRDN22720BK
LRDN22725ST
LRDN22725TT
LRDN227255W

- 46 -



#EV#

REFRIGERATOR PARTS

% : 0N some models
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#EV#

DOOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

)

> S

\

* : on some models
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#EV#

DOOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

* : on some models
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HE\/#

ICE MAKER PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.
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* : on some models



#EV#

ICE & WATER PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

AN\

% : 0N some models
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LRDC22743SW

LOC

LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE

103A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003E 282E
1038 HANDLE BACK 3650JJ2003A 282F
103C COVER ASSEMBLY.LOWER 35514010158 282H
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 283B
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 284D
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 285A
106A LEG ASSEMBLY ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 286A
106B WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 286A
113C SPRING,W 4970JJ3004A 301A
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 304A
120H COVER,LED 3550JJ3003A 3058
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 305C
1284 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 49754020024 307A
128B GUIDE ASSEMBLY.RAIL 4975JJ2002B 308A
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2003C 309A
128G i 45Z204JZ001A 310A
1280 GUIDE,AIR 4974JJ2011A 3124
131A BANK ASSEMBLY.ICE 50754410018 313A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 314A
1364 TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 315A
136B TRAY.DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 317A
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ10338 318BA
140A SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ1014D 319A
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ10054A 319C
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005F 318E
141A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1014B 323B
141B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1005A 327A
141C SHELF ASSEMBLY.NET 5027JJ2005C 328A
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ20118B 328B
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005D 329A
1424 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1013U 329C
142B SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ1006A 332A
142D SHELF,NET S026JJ2001L 401A
142E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 403A
145A, HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 404A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 405A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 405C
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 405F
146D CAN,SERVER 5044JJ1001A 406B
1474 BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ10054 406C
147B TRAY.EGG 3390JJ1014A 4098
147C COVER,BANK 3550JJ1017A 408D
147D TRAY,BUTTER 3390JJ2003A 410A
149C SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2010B 410B
149E SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2009B 410G
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 411A
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 418A
1544 COVER, TV 3550JJ1033A 4204,
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 501A
158A COVER.LAMP 3550JJ1040A 501B
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 501F
160B DECO, TRAY 3806JL2005D 503C
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 503D
1678 GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K S503E
168A COVER.MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 503G
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY MEAT 3391JJ2004K GO0A
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY.F 3581JJ8018B B02A
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018D BO7A
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A 6104
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ10428 811C
2058 BASKET,TILT 5004JJ20058 611D
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ20054 G611E
2104 STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ20054 6154
210B STOPPER.DOOR 4620JJ2008A B16A
212A HANDLE F 3650JJ1017K 6168
212G NAME PLATE.P(H) 4140JD2001C 6160
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ80258 B1BE
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0033A G616F
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 49871110048 616G
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2012A B618A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A G19A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 6198
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 618C
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2017A 621B
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2020A 621B
241E BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR S005JJ2018A G22A
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006A B23A
244A HANDLE,R 3650JJ200BR 6238
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4530JJ2009E 623C
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010E 623C
244D HOLDER,HAMNDLE 4930JJ2012E G25A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011E B27A
248E DECO, TRAY 3806JJ20354A 627B
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A 6288
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A 628C
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B 628D
262A HOLDER,ERACKET 4930JA30934A G2BE
2628 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3093B 628F
262D CLIP 4004JA3002A 628G
276B BUTTOMN,LEVER 5020JJ3001A B629A
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A 620B
2798 COVER,DISPENSER 3550JL1005A 629C
279C DECO.DISPENSER 3806JJ2021A 700B
281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ1038A Fooc
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ20054A 903A
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L A4775JJ2008A 9038
281D COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2043A 903D
281E CAPHINGE 5006JJ3008A 903E

281F DECO,DRAIN 3806JJ20204A BO1

281G COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2044A s01

281H HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2011A s07

282B HINGE ASSEMBLY.C 4775480024 s22

524

528

-52-] s3s

DESCRIPCION

NO. DE PARTE

CAPHINGE G006JJZ00 1A,
DECO.DUCT 3806JL2006E
CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJAZ004K
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007CG
BUSH 4984JJ3003A
BUSH 49840J3003A
EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
COVER ASSEMBELY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ2008B
ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A

COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY
P.T.C ASSEMBLY
O.L.P

STOPPER,COMP

COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD
DRIER ASSEMBLY
HOLDER,DRIER

TRAY.DRIP

GUIDE,FAN
BRACKETMOTOR
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE
CAP,DRAIN PIPE
RUBBER,DAMPING
RUBBER,DAMPING

FAN ASSEMBLY

FAN ASSEMBLY

GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC)
SWITCH,MICRO

MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN
BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR
RUBBER,MOTOR-F
RUBBER,MOTOR-F
SWITCH,[PUSH]
LEVER,DISPENSER
LAMP,[INCANDESCENT]
REFLECTOR,LAMP
SOCKET ASSEMELY,LAMP
BRACKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR
CAPACITOR,DRAWING
POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
HEATER,SHEATH
MOTOR(MECH),COOLING
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY.DISPLAY
COVER,PWB

PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY
CASE,DISPLAY
COVER,DISPLAY
DECO,CONTROL

ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY.KIT
HOLDER,BRACKET
HOLDER,BRACKET
COVER,SENSOR
COVER,FILTER
COVER,FILTER

FILTER ASSEMBLY,HEAD
TANK ASSEMBLY,WATER
TUBE.INJECT

TUBE,PE

TUBE.PE

TUBE,PE

TUBE,PE

TUBE.PE

TUBE,INJECT

VALVE ,WATER

COVER, VALVE

VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER
CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE
CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE
TUBE,INLET

CAP.COVER

CAP,COVER

BAND (MEGCH)

BAND (MECH)
COVER,TUBE
HOLDER,PIPE
HOLDER,BRACKET

VALVE ASSEMBLYWATER
VALVE ,WATER
COVER,VALVE
COVER,VALVE

TUBE,PE

HOLDER,PIPE

TANK WATER

CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE
TUBE,PE

HANDLE ASSEMBLY.F
HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R
COVER,LOWER
HOLDER,COVER LOWER
SENSOR

SENSOR
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW.DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW.DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING

2521C-A5725
6748C-0004D
6750CR0004S

4620JA3009A
31034J1001J
5851JJ2002B
4930JJ3002A
3390JJ0003A
4974JJ1009A
4810JJ2005A
5403JJ1007A
5006JA3034A
4J03020A
4J04328BA
5901JJ1005A
5901JJ1004B
3531JJ1004A
6615JB2005C
6600JB30018B
4681JK1004A
48114J2002A
5040JAZ009B
5040JA2004B
6600JB1004A
4510JJ3001A
6912JK2002C
3034JJ10028
6621JK2002D
4811JJ2004B
0CZZJB2003H
6411JK1006A
5300JB1100J
4680JK1001B
6871JB1213A
6871JB3008A
3550JJ10428
6871JB2046A
3110JJ1005A
3550JJ2032A
3806JL1013A
5989JA0002A
4930JA3037A
4930JJ2013A
3550JJ2020A
3550JL10088
3550JJ2028A
5231JAZ005A
4839JJ2003A
5210JJ2001A
5210JA3005N
5210JA3004M
5210JA3005N
5210JA3004B
5210JA3005P
5210JJ30058
5220JA2013A
3550JJ2024A
5221JAZ011A
4932 JA3009A
4932JA30094A
5210JJ3002A
5006JJ2004A
5006JJ2003A
477T0JAZD01A
A770JAZ001A
3550JJ2034A
4930JA3054A
4930JA3091A
5221JJ2002A
5220JB2001A
3550JJ2058A
3550JJ2059A
5210JA30058B
4930JA3087A
4838JJ1003A
4932JA3009B
5210JA3004P
3651JJ0002D
3651JJ1017H
3550JJ0006A
4930JJ2021A
6500JK1003A
6500JK1004A
1STZJA3I004F
1SZZJJ3010A
4000W4ADO3A
3J05696C
1SZZJA3B01B
3JO5696W
4J00415D



#EV#

LRDC22743ST

LOG DESGRIPGION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESGRIPGION NO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE, BACK 36501120030 2B2H CAPHINGE 5006113004
1038 HANDLE, BACK 36500420031 2838 HINGE, L 4774JJ3001A
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJIAZ0D04K
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA30038 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
106A LEG ASSEMBLY ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
1068 WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ20088
113C SPRING,W 4970JJ3004A 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
1208 DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209J41002A 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
120H COVER,LED 3550JJ3003A 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 309A o.LP 6750CR0004S
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975420028 310A COVER,P.T.C 3550JA2042A
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4976J42003C 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
128G Lini 45204420014 313A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JJ3007A
1280 GUIDE,AIR 4574JJ2011A 314A STOPPER,COMP 48203A300SA
131A BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 50754410018 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ20028
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
1368 TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 318A TRAY.DRIP 3390JJ0003A
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391410338 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
140A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274410140 319E BRACKET,MOTOR 4810JJ2005A
1408 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1005A 3238 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005F 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
141A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274410148 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
1418 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1005A 3288 RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
141C SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005C 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274420118 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ10048
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005D 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
142A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1013U 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
1428 SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ1008A 403A SWITCH MICRO 6600JB3001B
142D SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 404A MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN 4681JK1004A
142E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA2009B
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 405F RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA2004B
145D GUIDE,RAIL 49741J1012A 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 406C LEVER,DISPENSER 4510JJ3001A
146D CAN,SERVER 5044JJ1001A 4098 LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
147A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 30344410028
1478 TRAY,EGG 3390JJ1014A 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
147C COVER,BANK 3550J41017A 4108 BRACKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 48114420048
147D TRAY,BUTTER 3390JJ2003A 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
149C SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027.JJ20108 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
149E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ20098 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300J81100J
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 49404420038 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1213A
154A COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 501B PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB3008A
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 501F COVER,PWB 35504410428
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 503C PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2046A
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
1608 DECO, TRAY 3806JL2005D 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1013A
1678 GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K B00A ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY,KIT 5989JA0002A
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 602A HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JA3037A
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004K 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
2004 DOOR ASSEMBLY.F 3581J4J8018C 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018J 811C COVER,FILTER 3550JL10088
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 611D COVER,FILTER 3550JJ2028A
205A BASKET,DOOR 50040110428 G11E FILTER ASSEMBLY,HEAD 5231JA2005A
2058 BASKET,TILT 5004420058 B15A TANK ASSEMBLY,WATER 4839JJ2003A
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 616A TUBE.INJECT 5210JJ2001A
210A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2005A 6168 TUBE,PE 5210JA3005N
210B STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2008A 616D TUBE,PE 5210JA3004M
212A HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017H 616E TUBE,PE 5210JA3005N
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 616F TUBE,PE 5210JA3004B
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8025C 616G TUBE,PE 5210JA3005P
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0033C 6818A TUBE,INJECT 5210JJ30058
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 619A VALVE, WATER 5220JA2013A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2012A 6198 COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
237C GUIDE.DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 618C VALVE ASSEMBLY WATER 5221JA2011A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 6218 CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE 4932JA3009A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 622A TUBE,INLET 5210JJ3002A
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2017A 623A CAP,COVER 5006JJ2004A
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2020A 6238 CAP,COVER 5006JJ2003A
241E BASKET ASSEMBLY,.DOOR 5005JJ2018A 623C BAND (MECH) 4770JA3001A
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 625A COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2034A
2444 HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 627A HOLDER,PIPE 4930JA3064A
2448 HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A 6278 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
244C HOLDER HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 6288 VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER 5221JJ2002A
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 49304J2012A 628C VALVE,WATER 5220JB2001A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A 628D COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2058A
248E DECO, TRAY 3806JJ2035A 628E COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2059A
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A 628F TUBE,PE 5210JA30058
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A 628G HOLDER,PIPE 4930JA3087A
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 52194420026 629A TANK WATER 4838JJ1003A
2624 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3093A 6208 CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE 4932JA3009B
2628 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3093B 629C TUBE,FE 5210JA3004P
262D CLIP 4004JA3002A 7008 HANDLE ASSEMBLY.F 3651JJ00028
2768 BUTTON,LEVER 5020JJ3001C 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017F
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A 203A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006C
2798 COVER,DISPENSER 3550JL1005D 2038 HOLDER,COVER LOWER 49304420214
279C DECO,DISPENSER 3806JJ2021D 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
281A COVER, HINGE 3550J01039C 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
2818 HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2005A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJAZ004F
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A S01 SCREW.DRAWING 1SZZJJ3010A
281D COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2043A s07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000WA4AO03A
281E CAP,HINGE 5006JJ3008C s22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
281F DECO,DRAIN 3806JJ2020D S24 SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJA3011B
281G COVER, HINGE 3550JJ2044A s28 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
281H HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2011A S38 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
2828 HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JU8002C

282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F -53-

282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E




LRDC22743TT

LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION MNO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003M 282F DECOC.DUCT 3806JL2006E
1038 HAMDLE BACK 36504J2003L 2e24 CAPHINGE 50064430044
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3007A
103E RAIL.SLIDE 5218J4J3001A 284D SCREW.DRAWING 1STZJA3I004K
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 49750J2007G
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
106A LEG ASSEMBLY ADJUST A4779JI2007A 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
1068 WASHER.DRAWING 4J00382C 304A COVER ASSEMBLY.BACK-M/C 35514420088
113C SPRING, W 4970JJ3004A 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
120H COVER,LED 35504430034 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY.RAIL 49751J20024A 307 A COMPRESSOR,.SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975J4J2002A 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 309A o.LP 6750CR0O004S
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 497 5JJ2003C 310A COVER,P.T.C 3550JAZ04ZA
128G LikiF 45Z204J2001A 312A RUBBER.SEAT S5040JA3031A
128M GUIDE AIR 497448420114 313A RUBBER,SEAT 5040443007A
131A BANK ASSEMEBELY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 3144 STOPPER,COMP 4620JA32009A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 35504420304 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 310344100174
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY DRAWER 33ag1Jno1Be 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 58514J2002B
1368 TRAY.DRAWER 33904J1087A 318A HOLDER,DRIER 49304430024
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ10332B 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
1404, SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1014D 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
1408 SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027 JJ1005A 319E BERACKETMOTOR 4810J4J2005A
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY.NET 5027JJ2005F 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY, WIRE 5403441007 A
T141A SHELF ASSEMELY,R 5027JJ1014B 327A CAPDRAIN PIPE S5006JA3034A
i4iB SHELF ASSEMBLY,R S0Z7JJi1005A 328A RUBBER,DAMFING 44030204
141C SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005C 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027J4J2011B 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 59014410054
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005D 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5201JJ1004B
i42A SHELF ASSEMBLY.R S0Z7JJi1013U 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY.FAN 35314410044
1428 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1006A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
142D SHELF.NET 5026J4J2001L 403A SWITCH.MICRO 6600JB3001B
142E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 4044 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN 4681JK1004A
1454 HOLDER.SHELF 4930J4J2003A 40548 BRACKET ASSEMBLY.MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ20044 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA2009B
145D GUIDE,RAIL 497444101248 405F RUBBER MOTOR-F 50404420048
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 49751J2005H 4068 SWITCH,[PUSH] 8600JB1004A
460D CAMN.SERVER S044JJ1007A 406C LEVER.DISFENSER 45104J3007A
147 A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ10054 4098 LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
147B TRAY.EGG 3390JJ1014A 409D REFLECTOR.LAMP 30344J1002B
147C COVER,BANK 3550JJ1017A 4104 SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
147D TRAY.BUTTER 33904J2003A 410B BRACKET ASSEMELY.DOOR 4811JJ2004B
149C SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2010B 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
149E SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2009B 4114 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY G411JK1006A
1514 TRAY ASSEMBLY VEGETABLE 3391JJ1018E 4184 HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
151C KNOB.SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 4208 MOTOR(MECH), COOLING 4680JK1001B
1544 COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1213A
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMELY.COVER-T/V 4981JJ20014A 501B PWEB(FPCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY G871JB3008A
1584 COVER,LAMP 3550J4J1040A 501F COVER,PWB 35504J10428
158E COVER.LAMP 3550JJ1051A S503C PWEB(FCEB) ASSEMBLY.DISPLAY GB71JBZ2046A
1608 DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
161A COVER, TRAY 3550JJ2026A S03E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
1678 GLASS SHELF 4890JL1002K 503G DECO,CONTROL 38068JL1013A
168A COVER MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A G00A ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY.KIT S5989JA0002A
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY MEAT 3391JJ2004K B02A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
2004, DOOR ASSEMELY.F 3581JJ8018D GO7TA HOLDER,ERACKET 4930JJ2013A
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 543344001 8W B104A COVER,SENSOR 35504420204
203A GASKET ASSEMELY.DOOR 4987 JJ1004E G611C COVER,FILTER 3550JL1008B
205A BASKET.DOOR 50044410428 611D COVER,FILTER 35504420284
205B BASKET,TILT 50044420058 G11E FILTER ASSEMELY HEAD 5231JAZ2005A
205C BASKET,TILT S50044J2005A B15A TANK ASSEMBLY,WATER 4839J4J2003A
210A STOPFPER,DOOR A4620JJ2005A G16A TUBE.INJECT 5210JJ2001A
210B STOPPER.DOOR 4620JJ2008A G616B TUBE.PE 5210JA3005N
212A HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017H 616D TUEBE,PE 5210JA2004M
212G MNAME PLATE.P(H) 4140JD2001C B16E TUEBE.PE 5210JA3005N
230A DOOR ASSEMELY.R 3581JJB025K G16F TUBE,PE 5210JA3004B
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY.R 5433JJ0033F G166 TUBE.PE 5210JA3005P
233A GASKET ASSEMELY.DOOR 4987JJ1004B G18A TUBE,INJECT 5210JJ3005B
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 49744420124 B19A VALVE WATER 52204A2013A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A G619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H &g19Cc VALVE ASSEMBLY WATER 5221JA2011A
241B BASKET.DOOR 5004JJ1021A 621B CONNECTOR (MECH), TUBE 4932JA3009A
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY.DOOR S005JJ2017A B622a TUEBE,INLET 52104430024
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2020A B23A CAP,COVER 5006JJ2004 A
241E BASKET ASSEMBLY.DOOR 5005JJ2018A 6238 CAPCOVER 5006J4J2003A
243A STOPPER.DOOR 4620JJ3006C B623C BAND (MECH) 4770JAZ001A
2444 HANDLE.R 3650JJ2008E B25A COVER, TUEBE 35504J2034A
2448 HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A G27A HOLDER,FPIPE 4930JA3054A,
244C HOLDER.HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 6278 HOLDER.BERACKET 4930JA3091A
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A G628B VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER 5221JJ2002A
244K HOLDER.HANDLE 4930JJ2011A 628C VALVE WATER 5220JB2001A
248E DECO, TRAY 3806JJ2035A 628D COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2058A
248F SUPPORTER.HOLDER 4980JJ2005A G28E COVER.,VALVE 3550J4J2059A
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A G628F TUBE.PE 5210JA3005B
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 52194J2002B 628G HOLDER,FIFE 4930JA3087A
2628, HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JA3093A G294 TANK WATER 4838JJ1003A
262A HOLDER.BERACKET 4930JA3093A 6298 COMMECTOR (MECH). TUBE 4932JA3009B
262A HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JA3093A B629C TUBE.PE S5210JA3004P
262B HOLDER.ERACKET 4930JA3093B TooB HAMNDLE ASSEMELY.F 3651JJ0002EB
262D CLIFP 40041430024 Jooc HAMNDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651J4J1017F
276B BUTTON.LEVER 5020JJ3001C B03A COVER.LOWER 3550JJ0006C
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930J4J2021A
279B COVER,DISPEMNSER 3550JL1005D Q03D SENSOR E500JK1003A
279C DECO,DISPENSER 3806J4J2021D 903E SENSOR B500JK 10044
281A COVER HINGE 3550JJ1038C BO1 SCREW.DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2005A S01 SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZ2JJ3010A
2B1C HINGE ASSEMELY,L 4775JJ2008A s507 SCREW.DRAWING 4000W4AD03A
281D COVER,HINGE 35504420434 S22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
2B1E CAPHINGE 5006JJ3008C 524 SCREW.DRAWING 18SZZJA3011B
281F DECO,DRAIN 3806JJ2020D sS28 SCREW,.DRAWING 3J05696W
281G COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2044A S38 SCREW.,.DRAWING 4J00415D
281H HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 47754420114
282B HINGE ASSEMBLY.C 4775JJ8002C
282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F = 54 -
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#EV#
LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003E 281E CAPHINGE 5006JJ3008A
103B HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003A 281G COVER HINGE 3550JJ2044A
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015B 281H HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2011A
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 2828 HINGE ASSEMBLY.C 4775JJ8002A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 282H CAP,HINGE 5006JJ3004A
1068 WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3Z004K
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2003C 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
128G LINK 4520JJ2001A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ20088B
128M GUIDE,AIR 4974JJ2011A 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
131A BANK ASSEMBLY.ICE 5075JJ1001B 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 305C PIN,.DRAWING 4J04238A
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 305C PIN.DRAWING 4J04238A
1368 TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
140A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274410140 309A o.LP 6750CR0004S
140B SHELF ASSEMEBLY,R 5027JJ1005A 310A COVERPT.C 3550JA2042A
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005F 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
i41A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274410148 313A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JJ3007A
1418 SHELF ASSEMBLY.R S027JJ1005A 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
141C SHELF ASSEMBELY,NET 5027JJ2005C 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2011B 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851J4J2002B
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY NET 5027JJ2005D 318A HOLDER DRIER 4930JJ3002A
1424 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1013U 318A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
1428 SHELF ASSEMBELY,R 5027JJ1006A 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
142D SHELF.NET 5026JJ2001L 319E BRACKETMOTOR 4810JJ2005A
142E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE S5006JA3034A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
145D GUIDE RAIL 49741010124 3288 RUBBER DAMPING 4043284
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
146D CANM,SERVER 5044JJ1001A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
147A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
147B TRAY,EGG 3390JJ1014A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
147C COVER,BANK 3550JJ1017A 404A MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN 4681JK1004A
147D TRAY,BUTTER 3390JJ2003A 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
149C SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2010B 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA2009B
148E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2009B 405F RUBBER MOTOR-F 5040JA2004B
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1018E 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
154A COVER, TV 3550JJ1033A 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 410B BRACKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4811JJ2004B
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 418A HEATER SHEATH 5300JB1100J
1678 GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1213B
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004K 501F COVER,PWB 3550JJ1042B
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8018A 503C PWEB(PCEB) ASSEMBELY,DISPLAY 6871JB2046B
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY.F 5433JJ0018H 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A S03E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1010A
205B BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B8 B00A ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY,KIT 5989JA0002A
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A B602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
210A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2005A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
210B STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2008A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
212A HANDLE.F 3650JJ1017K 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
212G NAME PLATE P(H) 4140JD2001C 611C COVER FILTER 3550JL1008B
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024A 611D COVER,FILTER 3550JJ2028A
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019D 616E TUBE,PE 5210JA3005N
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,.DOCR 4987JJ1004B 616F TUBE,PE 5210JA3004B
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2012A 616G TUBE,PE 5210JA3005E
237C GUIDE ,DRAWER 49744010214 B618A TUBE,INJECT 5210JJ3005B
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 619A VALVE WATER 5220JA2009B
241B BASKET,DOOR S004JJ1021A 6198 COVER,VALVE 35504020244
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOCR 5005JJ2017A 618C VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER 5221JA2008H
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY,.DOOR 5005JJ2020A B22A TUBE,INLET 5210JJ3002A
241E BASKET ASSEMELY,DOCOR 5005JJ2018A 623C BAND (MECH) 4770JA3001A
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006A 625A COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2034A
244A HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008R 6278 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009E 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F 3651JJ0002D
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010E 700C HAMNDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017H
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012E 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ201ME 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
24BE DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
248F SUPPORTER ,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B S01 SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJJ3010A
262A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3093A S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4AD03A
262D CLIP 4004JA3002A s22 SCREW,.DRAWING 3J05696C
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A 524 SCREW,DRAWING 15ZZJA3011B
281A COVER HINGE 3550JJ2013A 528 SCREW.,DRAWING 3J05696W
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B 538 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A
281D COVER, HINGE 3550JJ2043A
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#EV# LRDC22731ST
LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003M 281D COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2043A
103B HANDLE.BACK 3650JJ2003L 281E CAPHINGE 5006J4J3008C
103C COVER ASSEMBLY LOWER 3551JJ1015F 281G COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2044A
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 281H HINGE ASSEMBLY L 4775JJ2011A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282B HINGE ASSEMBLYC 4775JJ8002C
105F SKIRT LOWER 5070JJ3002A 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F
106A LEG ASSEMBLY ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 282F DECO.DUCT 3806JL2006E
106B WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY MULTI 5209JJ1002A 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
1284 GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 49754420024 284D SCREW,.DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 49754J42002A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 49754J42007G
128B GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 4975JJ2002B 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 3014 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 54214J10018B
128G LINK 304A COVER ASSEMBLY EACK-M/C 35651JJ2008B
128M GUIDE . AIR 49744J2011A 3058 ROLLER 4580J4J3001A
131A BANK ASSEMBLY ICE 5075JJ1001B 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-AB725
1368 TRAY DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 308A PT.C ASSEMBELY 6748C-0004D
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 309A o.L.P 6750CR0004S
140A SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ1014D 310A COVER,PTC 3550JA2042A
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ1005A 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY NET 5027JJ2005F 313A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JJ3007A
141A SHELF ASSEMELY R 5027JJ1014B 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
141B SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ1005A 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY STD 3103JJ1001J
i4iC SHELF ASSEMBLY NET 5027JJ2005C 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ2011B 318A HOLDER,DRIER
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY NET 5027J4J2005D 319A TRAY DRIP 3390JJ0003A
142A SHELF ASSEMELY R 5027JJ1013U 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
1428 SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ1006A 319E BRACKETMOTOR 4810JJ2005A
142D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001L 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY WIRE 5403JJ1007A
142E SHELF NET 5026JJ2001M 327A CAP DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY RAIL 4975JJ2005H 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
146D CAN,SERVER 5044JJ1001A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY FAN 3531JJ1004A
1474 BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ10054A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
147B TRAY EGG 3390JJ1014A 404A MOTOR ASSEMBLY REF FAN 4681JK1004A
147C COVER,BANK 3550JJ1017A 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
147D TRAYBUTTER 3390JJ2003A 405C RUBBER.,MOTOR-F 5040JA2009B
149C SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ2010B 405F RUBBER.MOTOR-F 5040JA2004B
149E SHELF ASSEMBLY R 5027JJ2009B 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 409B LAMP [INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034J4J1002B
154A COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY LAMP 6621JK2002D
155B SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY COVER-T/V  4981JJ2001A 410B BRACKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 4811JJ2004B
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
160B DECO, TRAY 3806JL2005D 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
1614 COVER, TRAY 3550JJ2026A 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
1678 GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY MAIN 6871JB1213B
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A S501F COVER.PWB 35504410428
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY MEAT 3391JJ2004K 503C PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY DISPLAY 6871JB2046B
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY F 3581JJ8018C 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY F 5433JJ0018J 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 4987JJ1004E 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1010A
205A BASKETDOOR 50044410428 B600A ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY KIT 5989JA0002A
205B BASKET.TILT 5004JJ2005B B02A HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JA3037A
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A B6O7A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
210A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2005A BO7A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
210B STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2008A 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
212A HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017H 611C COVER,FILTER 3550JL1008B
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 611D COVER,FILTER 3550JJ2028A
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY R 3581J48024C 616E TUBE,FPE 5210JA3005N
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY R 5433JJ0019E 616F TUBE.PE 5210JA3004B
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 4987JJ1004F 616G TUBE.PE 5210JA3005E
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2012A B18A TUBE,INJECT 5210JJ3005B
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 619A VALVE WATER 5220JA2009B
241A COVER, TRAY 3550JL2003H 619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241B BASKET.DOOR 500444010214 619C VALVE ASSEMBLY WATER 5221JA2008H
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 5005JJ2017A B22A TUBE,INLET 5210JJ3002A
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 5005JJ2020A 623C BAND (MECH) 4770JA3001A
241E BASKET ASSEMBLY DOOR 5005JJ2018A B25A COVER, TUBE 3550JJ2034A
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620J4J3006C 6278 HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
2444 HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY F 3651J4J0002B
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A T00C HANDLE ASSEMBLY R 3651JJ1017F
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 903A COVER,LOWER 3550J4J0006C
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
248E DECO, TRAY 3806JJ2035A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A BO1 SCREW.,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S01 SCREW,DRAWING 18Z2Z2JJ3010A
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY SLIDE 5219JJ2002B 507 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
262A HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JA3093A S22 SCREW.DRAWING 3J05696C
262D CLIP 4004JA3002A S24 SCREW,DRAWING 18ZZJA3011B
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A 528 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013C 538 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY U 4775JJ2003B
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY L 4775JJ2008A -56 -




#EV# LRDC22731TT
LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LoC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
1034 HANDILE BACK 285011200320 2810 > T 35501120434
1038 HANDLE BACK 36504020031 281E CAPHINGE 5006JJ3008C
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 281G COVER HINGE 3550JJ2044A
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 281H HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2011A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282B HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002C
105F SKIRTLOWER 5070JJ3002A 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F
108A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
1068 WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
1208 DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 2838 HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 286A BUSH 4984.)J3003A
128C GUIDE ASSEMBLY, RAIL 49752J2003C 288A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
128G K 4520442001A 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 54214410018
128 GUIDE AIR 4974442011A 3044 COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 35514420088
131A BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136B TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
140A SHELF ASSEMBELY,R 5027JJ1014D 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ1005A 309A O.LP 6750CR00043
140F SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005F 310A COVER,PT.C 3550JA2042A
141A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1014B 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
141B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1005A 313A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JJ3007A
141C SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET S027JJ2005C 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
141D SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2011B 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
141E SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET 5027JJ2005D 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851420028
142A SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1013U 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
1428 SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1006A 319A TRAY.DRIP 3390JJ0003A
142D SHELF.NET 5026JJ2001L 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1000A
142E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 319E BRACKETMOTOR 4810JJ2005A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 323B COMNDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
148D CAN,SERVER 5044JJ1001A 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
147A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
147B TRAY,EGG 3390JJ1014A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
147C COVER BANK 3550JJ1017A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
147D TRAY,BUTTER 3390JJ2003A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
148C SHELF ASSEMBELY.R 5027JJ2010B 404A MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN 4681JK1004A
148E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2009B 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 405C RUBBER MOTOR-F 5040JA2009B
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 405F RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA2004B
154A COVER, TV 3550JJ1033A 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 4098 LAMP,[INCANDESCENT)] 6912JK2002C
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 30344J1002B
158E COVER, LAMP 3550JJ1051A 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 410B BRACKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4811JJ2004B
161A COVER, TRAY 3550JJ2026A 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZ2JB2003H
167B GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004K 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY.F 3581JJ8018D S01A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1213B
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018W 501F COVER,PWB 35560JJ1042B
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 503C PWEB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2046B
205A BASKET,DOOR 50040010428 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
2058 BASKET.TILT 5004.JJ2005B S03E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1010A
210A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2005A 600A ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY,KIT 5989JA0002A
210B STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ2008A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
212A HAMNDLE F 3650JJ1017H 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
212G NAME PLATE P(H) 4140JD2001C 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
230A DOOR ASSEMBELY,R 3581JJ8024D 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019L 611C COVER FILTER 3550JL1008B
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 611D COVER,FILTER 3550JJ2028A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2012A 616E TUBE.PE 5210JA3005N
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 616F TUBE,PE 5210JA3004B
241A COVER, TRAY 3550JL2003H 616G TUBE,PE 5210JA3005E
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 618A TUBE.INJECT 5210JJ3005B
241C BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2017A 619A VALVE WATER 5220JA2009B
241D BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2020A 619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241E BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 5005JJ2018A 619C VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER 5221JA2008H
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 622A TUBE,INLET 5210JJ3002A
2444 HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 623C BAND (MECH) 4770JA3001A
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2000A 625A COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2034A
244C HOLDER,HAMNDLE 4930JJ2010A 627B HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY.F 3651JJ0002B
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017F
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S03A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006C
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ20028 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
262A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3093A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
262D CLIP 4004JA3002A so01 SCREW,DRAWING 182ZJJ3010A
278C LEVER,SHUTTER 4510JJ2002A s07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013C s22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B S24 SCREW,DRAWING 18ZZJA3011B
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A 828 SCREW DRAWING 3J05696W
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H

HANDLE,BACK

COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER
RAIL,SLIDE

DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z
SKIRT.LOWER

LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST
WASHER,DRAWING
DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
LINK

GUIDE,AIR

BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE
COVER,GRILLE FAN
TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER
TRAY,DRAWER

TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER
SHELF ASSEMBLYR
SHELF ASSEMBLYR
SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
SHELF ASSEMBLY,NET
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
SHELF,NET

SHELF,NET
HOLDER,SHELF
HOLDER,SHELF
GUIDE,RAIL

GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
CAN,SERVER
BANK,DAIRY

TRAY,EGG

COVER,BANK
TRAY,BUTTER

SHELF ASSEMBLYR
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R
TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE
KNOB,SHUTTER
COVER,T/V

SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V
COVER,LAMP
COVER,LAMP
DECO,TRAY
COVER,TRAY
GLASS,SHELF
COVER,MAGIC ROOM
TRAY ASSEMBLYMEAT
DOOR ASSEMBLY,F
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR
BASKET,.DOOR
BASKET,TILT
BASKET,TILT
STOPPER,DOOR
STOPPER,DOOR
HAMNDLE,F

NAME PLATE,P(H)

DOOR ASSEMBLY.R
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR
GUIDE,BOTTLE
GUIDE,DRAWER
COVER,TRAY
BASKET,.DOOR

BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOCR
BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR
BASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR
STOPPER,DOOR
HANDLE R
HOLDER,HANDLE
HOLDER,HANDLE
HOLDER,HANDLE
HOLDER,HANDLE
DECO,TRAY
SUPPORTER,HOLDER
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE
HOLDER,BRACKET

CLIP

LEVER,SHUTTER
COVER,HINGE

HINGE ASSEMBLY,U
HINGE ASSEMBLY,L

el -Teila ]
UEDL NI LI

el -7 -
NU. UE FAR T E

LRDC22731SW
NO. DE PARTE LOC
—

3650JJ2003E 281D
3650JJ2003A 281E
3551JJ1015B 281G
5218JJ3001A 281H
5251JA3003B 282B
S070JJ3002A 282E
4779JJ2001A 282F
4J00382C 282H
5209JJ1002A 2838
4975JJ2002A 284D
4975JJ2002A 285A
4975020028 286A,
4975J4J2003C 286A
4520JJ2001A 301A
4974JJ2011A 304A
5075JJ1001B 305B
3550JJ2030A 305B
3391J4J1011B 305C
3390JJ1087A 307A
33914010338 308A
5027JJ1014D 309A
5027JJ1005A 310A
5027JJ2005F 312A
5027JJ1014B 313A
5027JJ1005A 314A
5027JJ2005C 315A
5027JJ2011B 317A
5027JJ2005D 318A
5027JJ1013U 319A
5027JJ1006A 319C
5026JJ2001L 319E
5026JJ2001M 3238
4930JJ2003A 327A
4930JJ2004A 328A
4974JJ1012A 3288
4975JJ2005H 329A
5044JJ1001A 328C
5074JJ1005A 332A
3390JJ1014A 401A
3550JJ1017A 404A
3390JJ2003A 405A
5027JJ2010B 405C
5027JJ2009B 405F
3391JJ1019E 406B
4940JJ2003B 4098
3550JJ1033A 409D
4981JJ2001A 410A
3550JJ1040A 410B
3550JJ1051A 410G
3806JL2005D 411A
3550JJ2026A 418A
4890JL1002K 420A
3550JJ1035A 501A
3391JJ2004K 501F
3581JJ8018B 503C
5433JJ0018D 503D
4987JJ1004A 503E
5004JJ1042B 503G
50044420058 G00A
5004.JJ2005A 602A
4620JJ2005A B607A
4620JJ2008A 607A
3650JJ1017K 610A
4140JD2001C 611C
3581JJ8024P 611D
5433JJ0019B B616E
4987JJ1004B 616F
4974JJ2012A 616G
4974JJ1021A 618A
3550JL.2003H 619A
S5004JJ1021A 6198
5005J4J2017A 618C
50054J2020A 622A
5005JJ2018A 623C
4620JJ3008A 625A
3650JJ2008R 627B
4930JJ2009E 627B
4930JJ2010E 700B
4930JJ2012E 700C
4930JJ2011E 903A
3806JJ2035A Q03B
4980JJ2005A 903D
5219JJ2002A 903E
5219JJ2002B BO1

4930JA3093A 501

4004JA3002A S07

4510JJ2002A 522

3550JJ2013A 524

47754J2003B S28

4775JJ2008A S38

—— —
COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2043A,
CAPHINGE 5006JJ3008A
COVER HINGE 3550JJ2044A
HINGE ASSEMBLY.L 4775JJ2011A
HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002A
CAP.HINGE 5006JJ2001A
DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
CAP.HINGE 5006JJ3004A
HINGE.L 4774JJ3001A
SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
BUSH 4984JJ3003A
BUSH 4984JJ3003A
EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ10018
COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ20088
ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
o.LP 6750CR00043
COVER.PT.C 3550JA2042A
RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
RUBBER,SEAT 5040JJ3007A
STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ20028
HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
BRACKET,MOTOR 4810JJ2005A
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
CAP.DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
MOTOR ASSEMBLY,REF FAN 4681JK1004A
BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002A
RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA20098
RUBBER,MOTOR-F 5040JA20048
SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034J4J1002B
SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
BRACKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4811JJ2004B
CAPACITOR DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB12138
COVER,PWB 35500010428
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB20468
CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2032A
DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1010A
ICE MAKER ASSEMBLY,KIT 5989JA0002A
HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
HOLDER.BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
COVER,FILTER 3550JL1008B
COVER,FILTER 3550JJ2028A
TUBE,PE 5210JA3005N
TUBE,PE 5210JA3004B
TUBE,PE 5210JA3005E
TUBE,INJECT 5210JJ30058
VALVE WATER 5220JA2009B
COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
VALVE ASSEMBLY,WATER 5221JA2008H
TUBE.INLET 5210JJ3002A
BAND (MECH) 4770JA3001A
COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2034A
HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3091A
HANDLE ASSEMBLY.F 3651JJ0002D
HANDLE ASSEMBLY.R 3651JJ1017H
COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006A
HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
SENSOR 6500JK1003A
SENSOR 6500JK1004A
SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
SCREW,DRAWING 1S2ZJJ3010A
SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4AD003A
SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJA3011B
SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D



NO. DE PARTE

#EV# LRDN22720BQ
LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION
103A° HANDLE ,BACK 3650JJ2003F 248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE
103B HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003B 248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 35514J1015D 249G GUIDE,RAIL
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 281A COVER,HINGE
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 282B HINGE ASSEMBLY,C
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 282E CAPHINGE
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 282F DECO,DUCT
125A TRAY ASSEMBLYICE 33810410088 282H CAPRPHINGE
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 283B HINGE,L
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 284D SCREW,DRAWING
131A BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 286A BUSH
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY
136B TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 305B ROLLER
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 305C PIN,.DRAWING
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY
140D SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001G 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY
140E  SHELFENET 5028JJ2001H 308A OLP
142D SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 310A COVER,RT.C
142E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M 312A RUBBER,SEAT
143E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 314A STOPPER,COMP
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 318A HOLDER,DRIER
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 319A TRAY,DRIP
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 319C GUIDE,FAN
147A  BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 328A RUBBER,DAMPING
154A COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 328B RUBBER,DAMPING
155B SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TA281JJ2001A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY
158A COVER,LAMP 35504J1040A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC)
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN
167B GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 405B BRACKET,MOTOR
170A  TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019S 406B SWITCH,[PUSH]
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018M 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT]
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP
205B BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING
205C BASKETTILT 5004JJ2005A 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
212B HANDLE,F 3650JJ0005B 418A HEATER,SHEATH
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024S 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019F 501F COVER,PWB
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004B 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 503D CASE,DISPLAY
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 503E COVER,DISPLAY
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 503G DECO,CONTROL
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 610A COVER,SENSOR
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 6198 COVER,\VALVE
241E BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006B 623H COVER,TUBE
244E CAPHANDLE 5006JJ3016B 903A COVER,LOWER
244F HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ1013B 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER
244G HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ1013A 903D SENSOR
244H HANDLE,R 3650JJ0006B 903E SENSOR
244J DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020C BO1 SCREW,DRAWING
244M DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020D S01 SCREW,DRAWING
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S07 SCREW,DRAWING
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S22 SCREW,DRAWING
S24 SCREW,DRAWING
S28 SCREW,DRAWING
S38 SCREW,DRAWING
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5219JJ2002A
52194J2002B
4974JJ1011A
35504J2013B
47754J2003B
4775JJ2008A
47754J8002B
5006JJ2001E
3806JL2006E

ENnNne 1 12nnAan
DO DU U

4774JJ3001A
1STZJA3004K
4975J4J2007G
4984.JJ3003A
54214J1001B
35514J2008B
4580JJ3001A
4J04238A
2521C-A5725
6748C-0004D

B7ENCRANNAS
Gi g

AEAWI ALV Jw )

3550JA2042A
5040JA3031A
4620JA3009A
3103JJ1001J
5851J4J2002B
4930JJ3002A
3390JJ0003A
4974JJ1009A
5403JJ1007A
5006JA3034A
4J03020A
4J04328A
5901JJ1005A
59014J1004B
3531JJ1004A
6615JB2005C
4680JK1002B
4811JJ2002B
4810JA3007A
J756-00008B
6600JB1004A
6912JK2002C
3034JJ1002B
6621JK2002D
0CZZJB2003H
6411JK1006A
5300JB1100J
4680JK1001B
6871JB1215A
3550J4J1042B
6871JB2047A
3110JJ1005A
3550JJ2031A
3806JL1009A
4930JA3037A
35504J2020A
35504J2024A
49324J2001B
3550JJ2036A
35504J0006B
4930JJ2021A
6500JK1003A
6500JK1004A
1STZJA3004F
1SZZ2JJ3010A
4000W4A003A
3J05696C
18ZZJA3011B
3J05696W
4J00415D



HEV# LRDN22720WW

LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LoC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
T03A HANDLE.BACK 3650JJ2005E 249G GUIDE,RAIL 497401011A
1038 HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003A | 281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013A
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ10158 | 281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B
103E  RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A | 281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B | 282B HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A | 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001A
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A | 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
120B  DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A | 283B HINGE.L 4774JJ3001A
125A  TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 33910010008 | 284D SCREWDRAWING 1STZJA3004K
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A | 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975020028 | 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
131A  BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ2008B
136A  TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
136B  TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 305C  PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY.DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
140B  SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2007B 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
140D SHELFNET 50264J2001G | 3090A OLP 6750CR0004S
140E SHELFNET 5026442001H 310A COVERPTC 35500A2042A
142D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001L 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
142E  SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M | 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
143E  SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D | 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ2002B
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 318A HOLDER.DRIER 4930JJ3002A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 319A TRAY.DRIP 3390JJ0003A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 319C  GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 323B  CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
147A  BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 327A CAPDRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
151C  KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ20038 3288 RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
154A COVER,TV 3550JJ1033A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TV  4981JJ2001A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 332A  GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
158E  COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A | 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D | 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A | 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
167B  GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K | 4058 BRACKETMOTOR 4810JA3007A
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A | 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-00008B
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H | 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019N | 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018G | 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A | 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
205A BASKET.DOOR 5004JJ1042B | 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
2058 BASKET,TILT 5004JJ20058 | 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
205C BASKET.TILT 5004JJ2005A | 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
212B  HANDLEF 3650JJ0005A | 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C | 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024N 501F COVER,PWB 35500010428
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 54334J0019C | 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004B 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
237C  GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H | 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A | 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A | 619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A | 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
241E  BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A | 623H COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2036A
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006A 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006A
244E  CAP,HANDLE 5006JJ3016A 9038 HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244F HOLDER,HANDLE 4930010138 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
244G HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ1013A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
244H HANDLE,R 3650JJ0006A BO1  SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
244) DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020A S01  SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJJ3010A
244M DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020B S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S22  SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S24  SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJA3011B
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S28  SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B S38 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
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#EV#

LRDN22720BK

LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
T03A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003M 281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013C
103B HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003L 281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282B HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002C
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
1208 DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULT! 5208J01002A 2840 SCREW,DRAWING 18TZJA3004K
125A TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 3391JJ1009B Z285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
128B GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 49754J2002B 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
131A° BANKASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ2008B
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
136B TRAY,DRAWER 33904J1087A 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY.DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 307A COMPRESSOR.SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 308A PT.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY.R 5027JJ2007B 309A O.L.P 6750CR0004S
140D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001G 310A COVER,PTC 3560JA2042A
140E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001H 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
142D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001L 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
142E  SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
143E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ2002B
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
147A  BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
154A COVER, TV 3550JJ1033A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
155B SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 405B BRACKET,MOTOR 4810JA3007A
167B GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-00008B
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,.F 3581JJ8019T 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018R 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
205B BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
212B HANDLE,F 3650JJ0005C 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 501F COVER,PWB 3550JJ1042B
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024T 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019H 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 623H COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2036A
241E BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006C
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244E CAPHANDLE 5006JJ3016C 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
244F HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ1013B 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
244G HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ1013A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
244H HANDLE,R 3650JJ0006C S01 SCREW,DRAWING 18Z2JJ3010A
244 DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020E S03 BOLT,DRAWING 1BHZJA3003D
244M DECO,HANDLE 3806JJ1020F S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S24 SCREW,DRAWING 18ZZJA3011B
248N RAILASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A 528 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B 538 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
249G GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A
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#EV#

LOC
103A
103B
103C
103E
105A
105F
106A
106B
120B
125A

AnCcMm
Lo

128A
128B
131A
135C
136A
136B
136F
140B
140D
140E
142D
142E
143E
143F
145A
145B
145D
145G
146A
147A
151A
151C
154A
155B
168A
158E
167B
170A
200A
201A
203A
205A
205B
205C
212A
212G
230A
231A
233A
237A
237C
241A
241B
241C
241D
241E
243A
244A
244B
244C
244D
244K
248E
248F
248N
248P
249G
281A
281B
281C

LRDN22725ST
DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003M 2828 HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002C
HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003L 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F
COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 3391JJ10098B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ3007A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 35514420088
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 309A O.L.P 6750CR0004S
TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 310A COVER,PT.C 3550JA2042A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001G 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
SHELFNET 5026JJ2001H 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ20028B
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
CAN STORAGE,LOWER 5047JJ1001A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1020C 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
COVER,T/V 3550JL1006C 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TA881JJ2001B 405B BRACKET,MOTOR 4810JA3007A
COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-00008B
COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002H 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019C 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018X 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 411A  POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017H 501F COVER,PWB 3550JJ1042B
NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024C 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019E 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 6198 COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 623H COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2036A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 700B  HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F 3651JJ0002B
STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017F
HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006C
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S01 SCREW,DRAWING 18Z2Z2JJ3010A
SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B S24 SCREW,DRAWING 18Z2ZJA3011B
GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A S28 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013C S38 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B
HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A
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105F
106A
106B
120B
125A
128A
128B
131A
135C
136A
136B
136F
140B
140B
140D

1ANE

FuUC

142D
142E
143E
143F
145A
145B
145D
145G
147A
151A
151C
154A
1558
158A
158E
160B
161A
167B
168A
170A
200A
201A
203A
205A
205B
205C
212A
212G
230A
231A
233A
237A
237C
241A
241B
241C
241D
241E
243A
244A
244B
244C
244D
244K
248E
248F
248N
248P
249G
281A
281B

LRDN22711TT

DESCRIPCION NO, DE PARTE LOC
HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003M 281C
HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003L 282B
COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 282E
RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282F
DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282H
SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 283B
LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 284D
WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 285A
DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 286A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 3391JJ1009B 301A
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975J4J2002A 304A
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 305B
BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075J4J1001B 305C
COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 307A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 308A
TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 309A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 310A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027.1J2007B 312A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 314A
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001G 315A
SHELENET 5026JJ2001H 317A
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 318A
SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 319A
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 319C
SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 323B
HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 327A
HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 328A
GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 328B
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 328B
BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 329A
TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 329C
KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 332A
COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 401A
SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TA881JJ2001A 404A
COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 405A
COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 405B
DECO, TRAY 3806JL2005D 405C
COVER, TRAY 3550JJ2026A 4068
GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 409B
COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 409D
TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 410A
DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8018D 410G
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018V 411A
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 418A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 420A
BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 501A
BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 501F
HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017H 503C
NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 503D
DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581.JJ8024D 503E
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019L 503G
GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 602A
GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 607A
GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 607A
COVER, TRAY 3550JL2003H 610A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 619B
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 621A
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 623H
BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 700B
STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 700C
HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 903A
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A 903B
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 903D
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A 903E
HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A BO1
DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S01
SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S07
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S22
RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B 524
GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A 528
COVER,HINGE 3550J4J2013C 838
HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B
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HINGE ASSEMBLY,L

HINGE ASSEMBLY,C
CAP,HINGE

DECO,DUCT

CAP,HINGE

HINGE,L

SCREW,DRAWING

GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL

BUSH

EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C
ROLLER

PIN,DRAWING
COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY
P.T.C ASSEMBLY

O.LP

COVER,P.T.C

RUBBER,SEAT
STOPPER,COMP

COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD
DRIER ASSEMBLY
HOLDER,DRIER

TRAY,DRIP

GUIDE,FAN

CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE
CAP,DRAIN PIPE
RUBBER,DAMPING
RUBBER,DAMPING
RUBBER,DAMPING

FAN ASSEMBLY

FAN ASSEMBLY

GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC)
MOTOR(MECH),FAN
BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR
BRACKET,MOTOR
RUBBER,MOTOR-N
SWITCH,[PUSH]
LAMP,[INCANDESCENT]
REFLECTOR,LAMP

SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP
CAPACITOR,DRAWING
POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
HEATER,SHEATH
MOTOR(MECH),COOLING
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN
COVER,PWB

PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY
CASE,DISPLAY
COVER,DISPLAY
DECO,CONTROL
HOLDER,BRACKET
HOLDER,BRACKET
HOLDER,BRACKET
COVER,SENSOR
COVER,VALVE

CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR
COVER,TUBE

HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F
HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R
COVER,LOWER
HOLDER,COVER LOWER
SENSOR

SENSOR

SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING
SCREW,DRAWING

4775JJ8002C
5006JJ2001F
3806JL2006E
5006JJ3004A
4774JJ3001A
1STZJA3004K
4975JJ2007G
4984JJ3003A
5421JJ1001B
3551JJ2008B
4580JJ3001A
4J04238A
2521C-A5725
6748C-0004D
6750CR0004S
3550JA2042A
5040JA3031A
4620JA3009A
3103JJ1001J
58514420028
4930JJ3002A
3390JJ0003A
4974JJ1009A
5403JJ1007A
5006JA3034A
4J03020A
4J04328A
4J04328A
5901JJ1005A
5901JJ1004B
3531JJ1004A
6615JB2005C
4680JK1002B
4811JJ2002B
4810JA3007A
J756-00008B
6600JB1004A
6912JK2002C
3034JJ1002B
6621JK2002D
0CZZJB2003H
6411JK1006A
5300JB1100J
4680JK1001B
6871JB1215A
3550JJ1042B
6871JB2047A
3110JJ1005A
3550JJ2031A
3806JL1009A
4930JA3037A
4930JJ2013A
4930JJ2013A
3550JJ2020A
3550JJ2024A
4932JJ2001B
3550JJ2036A
3651JJ0002B
3651JJ1017F
3550JJ0006C
4930JJ2021A
6500JK1003A
6500JK1004A
1STZJA3004F
1SZZJJ3010A
4000W4A003A
3J05696C
1SZZJA3011B
3J05696W
4J00415D

———————
47754J2008A



#EV# LRDN22725TT

LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE,BACK 3650J42003M 2828 HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 47754J8002C
103B  HANDLE,BACK 36504J2003L 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001F
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015F 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
120B  DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 52094J1002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
125A TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 3391JJ1009B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 54214J1001B
125D HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ3007A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ2008B
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
128B GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
131A BANKASSEMBLY,ICE 50754J1001B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136C COVER,GRILLE FAN 35504J2030A 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
136B TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 309A O.LP 6750CR0004S
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 33914410338 310A COVER,PT.C 35500A2042A
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
1400 SHELFNET 5026042001G 314A STOPPER,CCMP 4820JA30038A
140E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001H 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 31034410014
142D SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 58514J2002B
142E SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001M 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
143E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
145B HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 328B RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
146A CAN STORAGE,LOWER 5047JJ1001A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
147A  BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 59014J1004B
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1020C 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
151C  KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
154A COVER,T/V 3550JL1006C 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
155B SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TAB81JJ2001B 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 405B BRACKETMOTOR 4810JA3007A
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-00008B
167B GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002H 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019C 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018X 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004E 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
205B BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
205C BASKETTILT 5004JJ2005A 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
212A HANDLE,F 3650J4J1017H 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 501F COVER,PWB 35504J1042B
230A DOORASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024C 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019E 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004F 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 610A COVER,SENSOR 35504J2020A
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 619B COVER,VALVE 35504J2024A
241E BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006C 623H COVER,TUBE 35504J2036A
244A HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008E 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F 36514J0002B
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009A 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017F
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010A 903A COVER,LOWER 35504J0006C
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012A 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011A 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 18TZJA3004F
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 52194J2002A S01 SCREW,DRAWING 18272JJ3010A
248P RAILASSEMBLY,SLIDE 52194J2002B S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
249G GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A S22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
281A COVER,HINGE 35504J2013C S24 SCREW,DRAWING 1SZ2ZJA3011B
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B S28 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A 538 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
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LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
103A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003E 281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A
103B HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003A 282B HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002A
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015B 282E CAPHINGE 5006JJ2001A
103E RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 283B HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
120B DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
125A TRAY ASSEMBLY.ICE 3391JJ1009B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
128A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551JJ2008B
128B GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
131A BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 307A° COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
136B TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 309A O.LP 6750CR0004S
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 310A COVERPTC 3550JA2042A
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 50274420078 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
140D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001G 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
140E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001H 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 31034410014
142D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001L 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ2002B
142E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
143E SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 323B CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
145B HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 327A CAPDRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 3288 RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
147A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 3288 RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1019E 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
151C KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 329C FANASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
154A COVER,T/V 3550JJ1033A 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
155B SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-T/V 4981JJ2001A 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
160B DECO,TRAY 3806JL2005D 4058 BRACKETMOTOR 4810JA3007A
161A COVER,TRAY 3550JJ2026A 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-00008B
167B GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002K 406B SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
168A COVER,MAGIC ROOM 3550JJ1035A 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019B 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018C 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
205B BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005B 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 501A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
212A HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017K 501F COVER,PWB 3550JJ1042B
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 503C PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024B 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019B 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004B 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550J4J2020A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004J4J1021A 6198 COVER,VALVE 3550J4J2024A
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004J4J1031A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 623H COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2036A
241E BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F 3651JJ0002D
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006A 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017H
244A HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008R 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006A
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009E 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010E 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012E 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011E BO1 SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A S01 SCREW,DRAWING 1S2ZJJ3010A
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S22 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B S24 SCREW,DRAWING 18ZZJA3011B
249G GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A S28 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013A S38 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
281B HINGE ASSEMBLY,U 4775JJ2003B
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LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE LOC DESCRIPCION NO. DE PARTE
T03A HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003E 2828 HINGE ASSEMBLY,C 4775JJ8002A
1038 HANDLE,BACK 3650JJ2003A 282E CAP,HINGE 5006JJ2001A
103C COVER ASSEMBLY,LOWER 3551JJ1015B 282F DECO,DUCT 3806JL2006E
103E  RAIL,SLIDE 5218JJ3001A 282H CAPHINGE 5006JJ3004A
105A DRAIN ASSEMBLY,PIPE-Z 5251JA3003B 2838 HINGE,L 4774JJ3001A
105F SKIRT,LOWER 5070JJ3002A 284D SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004K
106A LEG ASSEMBLY,ADJUST 4779JJ2001A 285A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2007G
106B  WASHER,DRAWING 4J00382C 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
120B  DUCT ASSEMBLY,MULTI 5209JJ1002A 286A BUSH 4984JJ3003A
125A TRAY ASSEMBLY,ICE 3391JJ1009B 301A EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421JJ1001B
1250 HOLDER BRACKET 4930JJ3007A 304A COVER ASSEMBLY,BACK-M/C 3551.1J20088
i28A GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 49754J2002A 3058 ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
1288 GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2002B 305B ROLLER 4580JJ3001A
131A BANK ASSEMBLY,ICE 5075JJ1001B 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
135C COVER,GRILLE FAN 3550JJ2030A 305C PIN,DRAWING 4J04238A
136A TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1011B 307A COMPRESSOR,SET ASSEMBLY 2521C-A5725
136B TRAY,DRAWER 3390JJ1087A 308A P.T.C ASSEMBLY 6748C-0004D
136F TRAY ASSEMBLY,DRAWER 3391JJ1033B 308A O.LP 6750CR0004S
140B SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ2007B 310A COVER,P.T.C 3550JA2042A
140D SHELFNET 5026JJ2001G 312A RUBBER,SEAT 5040JA3031A
140E SHELF.NET 5026JJ2001H 314A STOPPER,COMP 4620JA3009A
142D SHELF,NET 5026JJ2001L 315A COMP BASE ASSEMBLY,STD 3103JJ1001J
142E SHELFNET 5026JJ2001M 317A DRIER ASSEMBLY 5851JJ2002B
143E  SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008B 318A HOLDER,DRIER 4930JJ3002A
143F SHELF ASSEMBLY,R 5027JJ1008D 319A TRAY,DRIP 3390JJ0003A
145A HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2003A 319C GUIDE,FAN 4974JJ1009A
1458 HOLDER,SHELF 4930JJ2004A 3238 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,WIRE 5403JJ1007A
145D GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1012A 327A CAP,DRAIN PIPE 5006JA3034A
145G GUIDE ASSEMBLY,RAIL 4975JJ2005H 328A RUBBER,DAMPING 4J03020A
146A CAN STORAGE,LOWER 5047JJ1001A 3288 RUBBER,DAMPING 4J04328A
147A BANK,DAIRY 5074JJ1005A 329A FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1005A
151A TRAY ASSEMBLY,VEGETABLE 3391JJ1020C 329C FAN ASSEMBLY 5901JJ1004B
151C  KNOB,SHUTTER 4940JJ2003B 332A GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FAN 3531JJ1004A
154A COVER,T/V 3550JL1006C 401A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY(CIRC) 6615JB2005C
1558 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY,COVER-TA281JJ2001B 404A MOTOR(MECH),FAN 4680JK1002B
158A COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1040A 405A BRACKET ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 4811JJ2002B
158E COVER,LAMP 3550JJ1051A 405B BRACKET,MOTOR 4810JA3007A
167B  GLASS,SHELF 4890JL1002H 405C RUBBER,MOTOR-N J756-000088B
170A TRAY ASSEMBLY,MEAT 3391JJ2004H 406B  SWITCH,[PUSH] 6600JB1004A
200A DOOR ASSEMBLY,F 3581JJ8019B 409B LAMP,[INCANDESCENT] 6912JK2002C
201A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,F 5433JJ0018C 409D REFLECTOR,LAMP 3034JJ1002B
203A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004A 410A SOCKET ASSEMBLY,LAMP 6621JK2002D
205A BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1042B 410G CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZJB2003H
2058 BASKET.TILT 5004JJ2005B 411A POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411JK1006A
205C BASKET,TILT 5004JJ2005A 418A HEATER,SHEATH 5300JB1100J
212A  HANDLE,F 3650JJ1017K 420A MOTOR(MECH),COOLING 4680JK1001B
212G NAME PLATE,P(H) 4140JD2001C 501A PWB(PCB)ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871JB1215A
230A DOOR ASSEMBLY,R 3581JJ8024B 501F COVER,PWB 3550JJ1042B
231A DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY,R 5433JJ0019B 503C PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871JB2047A
233A GASKET ASSEMBLY,DOOR 4987JJ1004B 503D CASE,DISPLAY 3110JJ1005A
237A GUIDE,BOTTLE 4974JJ2021A 503E COVER,DISPLAY 3550JJ2031A
237C GUIDE,DRAWER 4974JJ1021A 503G DECO,CONTROL 3806JL1009A
241A COVER,TRAY 3550JL2003H 602A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JA3037A
241B BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1021A 607A HOLDER,BRACKET 4930JJ2013A
241C BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1031A 610A COVER,SENSOR 3550JJ2020A
241D BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ0001A 619B COVER,VALVE 3550JJ2024A
241E BASKET,DOOR 5004JJ1029A 621A CONNECTOR (MECH),DOOR 4932JJ2001B
243A STOPPER,DOOR 4620JJ3006A 623H COVER,TUBE 3550JJ2036A
244A HANDLE,R 3650JJ2008R 700B HANDLE ASSEMBLY,F 3651JJ0002D
244B HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2009E 700C HANDLE ASSEMBLY,R 3651JJ1017H
244C HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2010E 903A COVER,LOWER 3550JJ0006A
244D HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2012E 903B HOLDER,COVER LOWER 4930JJ2021A
244K HOLDER,HANDLE 4930JJ2011E 903D SENSOR 6500JK1003A
248E DECO,TRAY 3806JJ2035A 903E SENSOR 6500JK1004A
248F SUPPORTER,HOLDER 4980JJ2005A BO1  SCREW,DRAWING 1STZJA3004F
248N RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002A S01  SCREW,DRAWING 1S2Z2JJ3010A
248P RAIL ASSEMBLY,SLIDE 5219JJ2002B S07 SCREW,DRAWING 4000W4A003A
249G GUIDE,RAIL 4974JJ1011A S22  SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696C
281A COVER,HINGE 3550JJ2013A S24  SCREW,DRAWING 1SZZJA3011B
2818 HINGE ASSEMBLY.U 4775JJ2003B S28 SCREW,DRAWING 3J05696W
281C HINGE ASSEMBLY,L 4775JJ2008A S38 SCREW,DRAWING 4J00415D
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